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FOREIGN  EXCHANGE  AUCTION  SALE RESULT

APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK Weighted
S/N A. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO R/C NO APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME Average

1 AFRICAN AGRO COMMODITIES LTD MF0671491 RC429550 37 NIGER STREET, UNION BANK BUILDING, KANO 133.0000     28,860.00                     28,860.00                1400 PCS OF AGRICULTURAL SPRAYERS ECO 0.0399
2 AFRICAN AGRO COMMODITIES LTD MF0800110 RC429550 37 NIGER STREET, UNION BANK BUILDING, KANO 133.0000     82,800.00                     111,660.00              1150 BOXES OF AGRICULTURAL BERBICIDES-GLYPHOSATE 41%ECO 0.1144
3 AMIR GROUP LIMITED MF0736158 RC 196938 2ND FLOOR 101/103 ENUOWA ST.IDUMOTA        133.0000                     107,811.30 219,471.30              31790 PCS PISTON AND RINGS ACB 0.1490
4 ASCON OIL CO LTD MF0791557 97605 39A BISHOPE ABOYADE COLE STREET V/I LAGOS 133.0000     2,072,951.15                2,292,422.45           5000MT OF GASOIL INTERCON. 2.8653
5 BABBISS VENTURES LIMITED MF0877954 145924 6, OGABI STREET, ABULE- IJESHA, YABA, LAGOS 133.0000     26,352.50                     2,318,774.95           15,500 KGS OF POLARIS BOARD FOR  PAPER. EQUITY 0.0364
6 BANEX INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0098321 71075 15/17 ABIMBOLA STREET,ISOLO , LAGOS 133.0000     20,890.25                     2,339,665.20           MOTOR SPARE PARTS FOR COMMERCIAL BUSES FBN 0.0289
7 BENTOS PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCMF0177977 105256 KM 8 OLD LAGOS ROAD IBADAN OYO STATE 133.0000     32,388.31                     2,372,053.51           18500KGS OF THERMOFORMING FILM INTERCON. 0.0448
8 CAPPA & D'ALBERTO PLC MF0776608 RC 768         72, CAMPBELL STREET, LAGOS. 133.0000     69,540.33                     2,441,593.84           being payment for new cork planks and its installation products(coFCMB 0.0961
9 CFAO TECHNOLOGIES NIG LTD MF 0949464 RC 455928 1, AERODROME ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000     96,400.00                     2,537,993.84           WOOD FREE WHITE BOND SHEETS (GOODS ARE NEW) CAPITAL 0.1332

10 CHIEF EDOZIEN FRANCIS AA0990652       A0862077 3 BEATRICE EDOZIEN STR ASABA DELTA STATE 133.0000     6.94                              2,538,000.78           SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE BROAD 0.0000
11 FIRST CITY MONUMENT BANK LTD AA1098743 RC 46713        17A TINUBU STREET LAGOS 133.0000     25,181.47                     2,563,182.25           QUARTERLY LICENSE FEE FOR MISYS APR - JUN 05 FCMB 0.0348
12 FISH  WAY LIMITED MF0831524 349,788 116 CAMEROUN ROAD, ABA , ABIA STATE        133.0000                     293,400.00 2,856,582.25           ASSORTED DRIED FISH HEADS AND FISH BONES HALLMARK 0.4055
13 H & H ENGINEERING LTD MF0810117 470205 18 BISHOP DIMIERI STREET GRA PHASE 11 P/HAR 133.0000     329,550.00                   3,186,132.25           I UNIT OF ASPHALT MIXING PLANT TYPE WIBAU WKM 130-5 (USEINTERCON 0.4555
14 HAGEN & COMPANY LIMITED BA050/2004210 RC343964 38/40 BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000     4,133.00                       3,190,265.25           CERAMIC TILES ECO 0.0057
15 Kaura Biscuits and Macaroni Factory MF0265715 RC13271 12/15 Club Road Kano 133.0000     174,252.24                   3,364,517.49           LOADER MIXER CNR BANK OF THE 0.2409
16 MEDREICH NIGERIA LIMITED MF0877571 280875 58B, LATEEF ADEGBOYEGA STREET, OFF AGO PA 133.0000     28,300.00                     3,392,817.49           CHLORAMPHENICOL EYE DROPS AND EAR DROPS EQUITY 0.0391
17 SIGMA INDUTRIES LIMITED MF0193144 RC369262 68, ARO STREET IDUMOTA, LAGOS 133.0000     27,390.63                     3,420,208.12           SPARE PARTS FOR COMMERCIAL TRUCKS BUSES - SEATING PLETB 0.0379
18 THE BIBLE SOCIETY OF NIGERIA MF0942913 886 18, WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000     76,467.00                     3,496,675.12           YORUBA BIBLE GUARANTY 0.1057
19 THE BIBLE SOCIETY OF NIGERIA MF0942915 886 18, WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000     123,413.20                   3,620,088.32           22,032 COPIES OF HOLY BIBLE KJV (BLACK) , 24,000 COPIES OF GUARANTY 0.1706
20 UNIVERSITY PRESS PLC MF0438565 25783 THREE CROWNS BUILDING, JERICHO, IBADAN 133.0000     60,950.00                     3,681,038.32           IMPORTATION OF BOOKS ACCESS 0.0842
21 T.O. ADAWUOFOR & CO. LTD. MF0269805 362803 6A, IKPEOHA STREET, ABA 132.9800     59,800.00                     3,740,838.32           650 BAGS OF DRIED FISH HEADS FBN 0.0826
22 KARAMU PLASTIC IND. LTD MF0401094 22801 2A LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.9500     64,515.00                     3,805,353.32           POLYPROPYLENE(RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC MANUFACTURI UTB 0.0891
23 MARC & MEI NIGERIA LIMITED MF0687695 RC110042 42, BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9500     219,500.00                   4,024,853.32           VEDAN BRAND MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE ETB 0.3033
24 PETER FELIX NIGERIA LTD. MF0274029 41108 112,KIRIKIRI ROAD ,  APAPA ,  LAGOS 132.9500     17,199.25                     4,042,052.57           TOYS - FREEWAY HELICOPTER, POLICE CAR, CARTOON PHONE FBN 0.0238
25 RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL COMPANY LMF 0938939 RC 11306 80 TRAS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT PORTHARC 132.9500     72,526.85                     4,114,579.42           PALSGAARD 6111 & 0291 FOR INDUSTRIAL USED NUB INT'L 0.1002
26 SACHCCO SAM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0739338 165619 ZONE 11 NO 9 MARKET NKWO NNEWI, ANAMBRA 132.9500     1,230.00                       4,115,809.42           NEW MOTOR CYCLE SPARE PARTS UTB 0.0017
27 HARDEEP NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752339 126399 STORE C, ADEBOWALE ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES 132.9300     46,714.43                     4,162,523.85           LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE ROTO MOULDING MACHINE MBC 0.0645
28 TANYCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0752337 505006 6/8, SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, KETU, LAGOS 132.9300     100,000.00                   4,262,523.85           ARTIFICIAL POLYPROPYLENE RESINS MBC 0.1381
29 IBALEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0912122 152885 PLOT 407/413, APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, ILA 132.9200     83,689.20                     4,346,213.05           TRANSFORMER AND MEDIUM VOLTAGE CUBICLES GUARANTY 0.1156
30 ABROAD AND BROTHERS NIGERIA LMF0691785 RC414195 BLOCK 26, NO.27 OJO ALABA INT'L MARKET, LAG 132.9100     6,792.25                       4,353,005.30           W/C SET ETB 0.0094
31 BENUE CEMENT COMPANY MF0648506 15545 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.9100     42,458.00                     4,395,463.30           4 UNITS OF COMPONENTS FOR DEEP PAN CONVEYOR (DRIVE STINTERCON. 0.0586
32 BENUE CEMENT COMPANY MF0648504 15545 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.9100     16,837.00                     4,412,300.30           DUST HOOD, MATERIAL COLLECTING CHUTE, RUNWAY CONVEYINTERCON. 0.0233
33 BENUE CEMENT COMPANY MF0681545 15545 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.9100     48,191.00                     4,460,491.30           ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND SPARES (1 UNIT OF 1000KVA TRAINTERCON. 0.0666
34 CADBURY NIG.PLC MF0623591 4151 LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD,AGIDINGBI,IKEJA , LAGO 132.9100     92,754.48                     4,553,245.78           " TREBOR PEPPERMINT LABEL " WRAPPING MATERIAL FOR FOOFBN 0.1281
35 CHADOMAN LIMITED MF0633974 RC504412 143/145 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 132.9100     90,861.46                     4,644,107.24           TIGER BRAND GENERATORS DBL 0.1255
36 CONOIL PLC MF0687986 RC7288 BULL PLAZA 38/39, MARINA, LAGOS 132.9100     4,310,000.00                8,954,107.24           BASE OIL SN 150, SN 500 & BS 150 ETB 5.9533
37 HARIG ENTERPRISES INT'L LIMITED MF0840501 RC294937 292B AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.9100     2,337,000.00                11,291,107.24         LIQUIDIFIED PETROLEUM GAS - BUTANE AS PER BS4250 ETB 3.2281
38 HILTON IMPEX LTD MF0684876 355542 71, DOCEMO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9100     7,090.00                       11,298,197.24         STONEWARE SALAD BOWLS NBM 0.0098
39 INDUSTRIAL FLAVOURS & COLOURSMF0152794 RC224518 SUITE 3 ALL SEASONS PLAZA LATEEF JAKANDE 132.9100     50,713.50                     11,348,910.74         MIXTURES OF ESSENTIAL OILS FOR INDUSTRY CITIZENS 0.0700
40 LAVIGAR PROCESSING & PACKAGINMF0675245 462041 75 OREGUN ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100     793,273.00                   12,142,183.74         FROZEN FISH CON. TRUST 1.0957
41 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF0698129 78434 31/32, ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTATE, L 132.9100     70,285.48                     12,212,469.22         52.50 MT LLDPE UF4141 - ARTIFICIAL RESIN (RAW MATERIAL FORGUARANTY 0.0971
42 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF0698117 78434 31/32, ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTATE, L 132.9100     71,320.90                     12,283,790.12         51 MT PP INJ H380F - ARTIFICIAL RESIN GUARANTY 0.0985
43 OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0639332 RC208767 MARBLE HOUSE, 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALO 132.9100     1,234,401.00                13,518,191.12         PLATED STRUCTURE STEAL ETB 1.7051
44 PENTAGON PLASTICS INDUSTRIES LMF0727373 RC 400509 3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO EST. ISOLO LAGOS 132.9100     5,551.00                       13,523,742.12         PRINTED POLYESTER FILM HABIB 0.0077
45 PENTAGON PLASTICS INDUSTRIES LMF0727372 RC 400509 3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO EST. ISOLO LAGOS 132.9100     91,219.00                     13,614,961.12         POLYPROPYLENE HABIB 0.1260
46 SMV TOOLS LTD MF 0600926 RC 603233 103, DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9100     13,669.00                     13,628,630.12         IMPORTATION OF MORTICE LOCKS, DRILL, TAPS, BITS, DIES FSB 0.0189
47 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0638816 113 1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100     3,275,000.00                16,903,630.12         INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL (BIODEGRADEABLE LINEAR ALKYLFBN 4.5237
48 WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO LTD MF 0559150 RC 164542 37 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9100     282,240.00                   17,185,870.12         AJINOMOTO MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE CAPITAL 0.3899
49 A.C VAL AND SONS NIG. LIMITED MF0937070 414608 NO. 18, MILVERTON ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 132.9000     48,800.00                     17,234,670.12         15.00 MT (15,000 KGS) ANTISOL ® POLYANIONIC CELLULOSE PO GUARANTY 0.0674
50 ADAJI FRANCIS AA1046855 A1076342 22 IYORKA AKOR STREET MAKURDI BENUE STAT 132.9000     1,567.50                       17,236,237.62         LIVING EXPENSES INTERCON. 0.0022
51 ADEXSON IND. LTD. MF 0803345 RC29243 1-6 ADEBARE ADEYEMO AVEN. IDIMU RD. LAGOS 132.9000     123,683.19                   17,359,920.81         BRONZE TINTED FLOAT GLASS COOP 0.1708
52 ADKEIF LIMITED MF0313312 238844 22 VENN ROAD , ONITSHA , ANAMBRA STATE 132.9000     53,582.95                     17,413,503.76         IMPORTATION OF CARBOY SCHOOL BOX ACCESS 0.0740
53 ADMIRAL OVERSEAS (NIG) LTD MF0795890 RC369010 24A, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.9000     496,806.70                   17,910,310.46         FROZEN MACKEREL FISH BOND 0.6862
54 ALLIED HOMES & APPLIANCES MF 0945638 RC 323580 18 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000     123,186.69                   18,033,497.15         VARIOUS NEW VESTFROST UPRIGHT BOTTLE COOLERS AND CHDBL 0.1701
55 ALUFOILS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0698305 82064 KM 32, ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY , ALAGBADO , L 132.9000     56,986.77                     18,090,483.92         ALUMINIUM FOIL - NEW GUARANTY 0.0787
56 APICE INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF 0608388 282151 1 Femi Shobowale Street, Anthony Village, Lagos 132.9000     53,048.00                     18,143,531.92         PowerPro HP 3200 100KVA UPS, 40KVA UPS, PowerPro 30KVA UPAIMB 0.0733
57 ARIZONA TRADING LIMITED MF076504 RC 297012 1B OZUMBA MBADIWE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9000     29,472.98                     18,173,004.90         RAW MATERIAL FOR CHEMICAL PREPARATION TRUST 0.0407
58 ASSOCIATED MATCH CO MF0765329 7979 ELEYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT , ELEYELE IBADAN 132.9000     65,072.03                     18,238,076.93         11.66MT OF SHRINK WARP FILM AND MACHINE INTERCON. 0.0899
59 ATLAS CEMENT COMPANY LTD MF 0615520 RC 365239 ATLAS CEMENT ROAD, OIL AND GAS FREE ZONE, 132.9000     700,000.00                   18,938,076.93         26,280.09 MT ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT IN BULK CONFORMCAPITAL 0.9668
60 AWUTOLO (W/A) LIMITED MF0735009 123373 45A IGA IDUNGARAN STREET 2ND FLOOR IDUMOT 132.9000     31,240.00                     18,969,316.93         1,384 CTN'S OF M2906A SUPER ACADEMY MATHSET & 692 CTN'SINTERCON. 0.0431
61 BERGER PAINTS NIGERIA PLC MF0686094 1837 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA 132.9000     29,190.00                     18,998,506.93         42,160 MT PIGMENTS AND PREPARATIONS (ESSENTIAL RAW MA GUARANTY 0.0403
62 BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED MF0731034 RC491399 12 WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9000     613,170.00                   19,611,676.93         FROZEN FISH CHARTERED 0.8469
63 BIZLAND INVESTMENT CO.LTD MF0654178 346509 SUITE 16,NO 2,AGBONMABIWON LANE, ODUN-ADE 132.9000     15,000.00                     19,626,676.93         FIRE EXTINGUISHER - PROPERTY SAVINGS EQUIPMENTS FBN 0.0207
64 BLACKHORSE PLASTICS IND LTD MF0668853 17737 6 IBASSA ROAD BADAGRY EXPWAY LAGOS 132.9000     41,250.00                     19,667,926.93         HDPE EXXONMOBIL HYA 600 PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL AFRI 0.0570
65 BLACKHORSE PLASTICS IND LTD MF0668852 17737 6 IBASSA ROAD BADAGRY EXPWAY LAGOS 132.9000     41,250.00                     19,709,176.93         HDPE EXXONMOBIL HMA 016 INJECTION PLASTIC R/M AFRI 0.0570
66 BLACKHORSE PLASTICS IND LTD MF0671652 17737 6 IBASSA ROAD BADAGRY EXPWAY LAGOS 132.9000     131,500.00                   19,840,676.93         MACHINE MOD E266 XL-6 STATION (MOULDS) AFRI 0.1816
67 CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF 0757226  RC 4151 LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD , AGIDINGBI IKEJA LAGO 132.9000     243,547.67                   20,084,224.60         EQUIPMENT FOR FOOD INDUSTRY MAGNUM 0.3364
68 CARING CHEMISTRY LIMITED MF 0764540 RC 310,144     4 MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY MARYLAND IK 132.9000     63,096.42                     20,147,321.02         BOTTLES JARS AND CAPS FCMB 0.0871
69 CASHLINK FINANCE & INVESTMENT AA0988604 95390 UBA BUILDING, 2ND FLOOR , PLOT 22B, IDOWU TA 132.9000     5,000.00                       20,152,321.02         SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE - FOLARIN SOETAN GUARANTY 0.0069
70 CASHLINK FINANCE & INVESTMENT AA0988606 95390 UBA BUILDING, 2ND FLOOR , PLOT 22B, IDOWU TA 132.9000     10,000.00                     20,162,321.02         SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE - FOLAKEMI SOETAN GUARANTY 0.0138
71 CFAO NIG PLC MF0789878 6508 4A IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA , LAGOS 132.9000     443,875.58                   20,606,196.60         EVAPORATED SKIMMED MILK WITH VEGETABLE OIL FBN 0.6131
72 CFAO NIG PLC (STUCTEC) MF0795615 6508 4A IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA , LAGOS 132.9000     30,368.00                     20,636,564.60         SILLA CONCENTRATE MIXER BB430 FBN 0.0419
73 CGC NIGERIA LIMITED MF0791822 210299 CGC CAMP NNAMDI AZIKIWE WAY, KUDENDA IND 132.9000     98,962.96                     20,735,527.56         2 UNITS OF GANTRY CRANE 10TONS, STEEL PIPES JOINTS AND INTERCON. 0.1367
74 CHI PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF 0697811 RC 300051 14, CHIVITA AVENUE, AJAO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.9000     14,355.00                     20,749,882.56         SPRAY DRIED GLUCOSE (PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS CAPITAL 0.0198
75 CHIEF MAXWELL  AMADI-TASIE AA0979954 A0621259 17/19 WOJI ROAD, PORTHARCORT 132.9000     6,733.00                       20,756,615.56         PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES ACCESS 0.0093



76 CHRIS IMPEX LIMITED MF 0787126 RC 93144 50, MODUPE JOHNSON CRESCENT, OFF ADENIRA 132.9000     66,000.00                     20,822,615.56         REAMS OF PRINTING PAPER FOR PRODUCTION OF EXERCISE BOFIDELITY 0.0912
77 CHRISTO VENTURES LIMITED MF0776981 93123 160B OKOTA ROAD,CELE BUS STOP,OKOTA,LAGO 132.9000     90,090.00                     20,912,705.56         5FCL -125,125 M TONS PHOSPHORIC ACID 85% FOOD GRADE. UBA 0.1244
78 Coates Brothers (W.A) Ltd MF0707752 RC4931 Lateef Jakande Road, Opp. Cadbury, Agidingbi, Ikej 132.9000     32,368.23                     20,945,073.79         Printing Ink NAMBL 0.0447
79 COMPAGNIE INDUSTRIELLE ET COM MF0798394 480642 35/39 CREEK ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS. 132.9000     1,165,400.00                22,110,473.79         WHOLEROUND SEAFROZEN FISH UBA 1.6096
80 COOF INTERNATIONAL  CO LIMITED MF0785313 333764 BLOCK 2/3 2ND FLOOR AGRIC COKER ORILE IGAN 132.9000     46,457.57                     22,156,931.36         13,144.82M2 OF CERAMIC FLOOR TILES INTERCON. 0.0642
81 CORMART (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF 0918222 34618 20, CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET APAKUN OS 132.9000     89,176.52                     22,246,107.88         10,850 KGS OF GIN,BRANDY,RUM  FLAVOURING WEMA 0.1232
82 CRYSTAL GLASS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0710387 RC72539 153 OLD OJO ROAD KUJE-AMUWO OFF BADAGRY 132.9000     268,991.96                   22,515,099.84         BRONZE FLOAT GLASS CITIZENS 0.3715
83 CYBEL INT'L CO LTD MF0716571 367587 ZONE 8 NO 5 MAIN MARKET  NKWO NNEWI ANAMB 132.9000     100,000.00                   22,615,099.84         FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE BROAD 0.1381
84 DIZENGOFF W.A (NIG) LTD MF0702107 6337 28 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000     132,072.87                   22,747,172.71         MOTOROLA TRANSMISSION APPARATUS AFRI 0.1824
85 DR EMMANUEL BABAJIDE AWOLES AA1098622 a2679576        BLOCK 16 PLOT 10 OYEBISI ADEYEMO DRIVE MA 132.9000     2,000.00                       22,749,172.71         PERSONAL TRAVELLING ALLOWANCES FCMB 0.0028
86 EDIC CHEMICALS & ALLIED DIST. LTDMF0548783 125329 70, DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS. 132.9000     8,400.00                       22,757,572.71         300,000 PCE OF STERLISED DISPOSABLE SYRINGES. EQUITY 0.0116
87 ELBE PHARMA NIG LTD MF0353609 202889 PLOT 1 MURTALA MOHAMMED INTERNATIONAL A 132.9000     90,472.00                     22,848,044.71         EXIDEN CAPSULES (PIROXICAM 20MG) INTERCON. 0.1250
88 EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. LTDMF0789433 61894 PLOT 3C BLOCK A , ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOL 132.9000     32,527.20                     22,880,571.91         125 ML SYRUP MARK AMBER PARACETAMOL POWDER FBN 0.0449
89 ENYI - ENYI INTERNATIONAL CO MF0926037 474339 154, AZIKIWE ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 132.9000     59,850.00                     22,940,421.91         665 BAGS OF DRIED FISH HEADS. EQUITY 0.0827
90 FEDERAL POLY EDE CICS VENT. AA 1095912 CAP 719 FED. POLY. COOP. INV. AND CREDIT SOC. EDE 132.9000     810.00                          22,941,231.91         BANDWIDTH SERVICE COOP 0.0011
91 FIRST ALUMINIUM NIG PLC MF0795103 2288 2, AKILO STREET OGBA  IKEJA , LAGOS 132.9000     75,574.00                     23,016,805.91         PLASTIC SHEET MATERIALS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF TOOTHFBN 0.1044
92 FORTUNATE TRADES LIMITED MF0760558 RC 96405 57,ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA. LAGOS 132.9000     18,240.99                     23,035,046.90         EASY CLEAN DOOR MATS TRUST 0.0252
93 FRANCHISE COMMUNICATIONS LTD AA0930235 RC 250200 63B COKER ROAD ILUPEJU, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000     457.41                          23,035,504.31         MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPTION EIB 0.0006
94 FUSE NIG LIMITED MF 0699440 RC 72455 VARIOUS QUANTITIES OF BICYCLE SPARE PARTS 132.9000     32,000.00                     23,067,504.31         VARIOUS QUANTITIES OF BICYCLE SPARE PARTS FIDELITY 0.0442
95 FUZZY INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0767374 RC602057 NO.14 NEW MARKET RD, NNEWI, ANAMBRA STAT 132.9000     485,330.00                   23,552,834.31         PAYMENT FOR USED MOTORCYCLES STB 0.6703
96 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIG MF0795082 8726 49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU , LAGOS 132.9000     401,745.95                   23,954,580.26         TETRA BRIK ASEPTIC PACKAGING MATERIALS FBN 0.5549
97 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0795092 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000     47,964.24                     24,002,544.50         PACKS OF TETRA PAK PAPER,FAN YOGO SLIM AFRI 0.0662
98 GMT NIGERIA LTD MF0795055 333700 14 GERARD RD, IKOYI , LAGOS 132.9000     987,078.82                   24,989,623.32         INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK PEAK 24X400G TINS FBN 1.3633
99 GMT NIGERIA LTD MF0795051 333700 14 GERARD RD, IKOYI , LAGOS 132.9000     303,785.80                   25,293,409.12         DOUBLE REDUCED ELECTROLYTIC TINPLATE COATING D-2.8/5.0FBN 0.4196

100 GMT NIGERIA LTD MF0789885 333700 14 GERARD RD, IKOYI , LAGOS 132.9000     35,101.89                     25,328,511.01         ADAMYL RAW MATERIAL FOR THE MILK AND DAIRY INDUSTRY FBN 0.0485
101 GMT NIGERIA LTD MF0795729 333700 14 GERARD RD, IKOYI , LAGOS 132.9000     14,885.10                     25,343,396.11         SUGAR EXTRA FINE TYPE SEF FBN 0.0206
102 HEIRS TECHNOLOGIES AND SYSTEMAA0569858 RC510211 12 OLUBUNMI OWA STREET, OFF ADMIRALTY WA 132.9000     68,000.00                     25,411,396.11         PAYMENT FOR SPACE SEGMENT FOR JANUARY 2005 STB 0.0939
103 IEC NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0651106 171034 230, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000     14,609.21                     25,426,005.32         NEW INDUSTRIAL COMPRESSORS MBC 0.0202
104 INTEGRATED RUBBER PRDTS NIG. PMF0405109 RC 65033 17B McEWEN STREET, SABO, YABA, LAGOS 132.9000     12,680.00                     25,438,685.32         STEARIC ACID (CHEMICAL FOR RUBBER IND. INDO 0.0175
105 INTERCONTINENTAL BANK PLC AA1087767 125352 PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.9000     10,400.00                     25,449,085.32         FINANCE COURSE FEE FOR EXECUTIVES INTRECON. 0.0144
106 INTERNATIONAL PLASTICS LIMITED MF 0826911 6551 PLOT 4C,IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS 132.9000     38,500.00                     25,487,585.32         22 MTONS OF BOPP FILMS HEATSEALABLE BOTH SIDE CORONAWEMA 0.0532
107 IRVING SINAT LIMITED MF 0751587 146218 11E, OBAGUN AV. MATORI MUSHIN,LAGOS 132.9000     19,600.00                     25,507,185.32         6,000 KGS OF REACTIVE TURQ.BLUE G(INDUSTRIAL RAW MATE WEMA 0.0271
108 IRVING SINAT LTD MF0698782 RC 146218 11C, OBAGUN AVENUE, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATO 132.9000     33,650.00                     25,540,835.32         ROSINS (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL INDO 0.0465
109 JIMADE TECHNICAL INDUSTRIES LTDMF 0229594 RC 40763 7/11 JIMADE CLOSE MATORI, MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.9000     21,030.00                     25,561,865.32         REFRIGERATOR 1 DOOR MODEL DF1-15 CAPITAL 0.0290
110 KARISHMA INDUSTRIES NIG. LTD MF0751764 RC 460359 1, BECKLEY  ESTATE, ABULE EGBA, AGEGE, LAG 132.9000     34,000.00                     25,595,865.32         RIGID PVC PIPE PLANT  (MACHINERY) INDO 0.0470
111 KINGTOWN INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0942641 RC219263 BLOCK 3 SUIT 23 ODUN-ADE COKER MARKET, OR 132.9000     200,000.00                   25,795,865.32         PRINTING PAPER, TILES AND BULB ECO 0.2762
112 KINGTOWN INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0942640 RC219263 BLOCK 3 SUIT 23 ODUN-ADE COKER MARKET, OR 132.9000     38,525.76                     25,834,391.08         FLOOR TILES ECO 0.0532
113 LABANA GLOBAL VENTURES LTD MF0926168 158004 22, KOFO ABAYOMI AVENUE, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000     229,500.00                   26,063,891.08         2,550 UNITS OF 2 INCH WATER PUMPS. EQUITY 0.3170
114 LAK-AGIRI INT'L AGENCIES LTD MF0476518 RC92569 12 BERKLEY STREET ONIKAN LAGOS 132.9000     49,177.32                     26,113,068.40         VACUUM FLASKS AND REFILLS LIBERTY 0.0679
115 LOOSEDENDS RESOURCES LTD MF0630918 437103 15 JEBBA STREET EBUTE META LAGOS STATE 132.9000     34,470.00                     26,147,538.40         NEW MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS BROAD 0.0476
116 LUCHARIS LIMITED MF 0701524 RC 321890 21,OGUNSIJI CLOSE,OFF ALLEN AVENUE,IKEJA, L 132.9000     54,441.00                     26,201,979.40         PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS - L-LYSINE & VITAMINS DBL 0.0752
117 MANWEB NIGERIA LIMITED MF0659553 183319 7A, COLE STREET, OJUELEGBA, SURULERE, LAG 132.9000     13,872.75                     26,215,852.15         RAW MATERIALS: CHOPPED STRANDS MAT- POWDER TYPE, EM EQUITY 0.0192
118 MICHEAL DOSUMU AA1291513 A1660276 37 ILUPEJU STREET IKOTUN LAGOS 132.9000     15,068.35                     26,230,920.50         PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES TRUST 0.0208
119 MR JULIUS OLADELE AWE AA 1054691 826384 94 Awolowo Road, Ikoyi, Lagos 132.9000     7,650.00                       26,238,570.50         First partial payment of 2004/2005 school fees iro Mr Olatoyosi AweAIMB 0.0106
120 MR JULIUS OLADELE AWE AA 1054690 826384 94 Awolowo Road, Ikoyi, Lagos 132.9000     2,600.00                       26,241,170.50         First partial payment of 2004/2005 school fees iro Miss Olasubomi AIMB 0.0036
121 MR. A.S ADENARIWO AA 1328062 A 0268532 2 CHEVRON DRIVE LEKKI, LEKKI  LAGOS 132.9000     15,000.00                     26,256,170.50         SCHOOL FESS FIDELITY 0.0207
122 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0770510 130408 PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA, LAGO 132.9000     92,610.00                     26,348,780.50         SNOW WHITE PETROLEUM JELLY GUARANTY 0.1279
123 NAIRDA LIMITED MF0929814 36342 58 ALHAJI BALARABE MUSA CRESCENT VICTORIA 132.9000     2,000,050.00                28,348,830.50         ELECTRO-MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT , MATERIALS TOOLS AND PINTERCON. 2.7624
124 NAMPAK NIGERIA PLC MF0638992 3073 3-7 METAL BOX ROAD  OGBA IND EST IKEJA 132.9000     5,756.62                       28,354,587.12         TIN COATED STEEL SHEETS AFRI 0.0080
125 NANFANG MOTOR NIGERIA LIMITED MF0735302 510226 KM 38, ABEOKUTA/ LAGOS EXPRESS WAY LAGOS 132.9000     331,650.00                   28,686,237.12         2010 UNITS OF MOTORCYCLE IN CKD COMPONENTS INTERCON. 0.4581
126 NASCO FOODS NIG LTD MF0214635 11559 41 YAKUBU GOWON WAY JOS PLATEAU 132.9000     138,600.00                   28,824,837.12         OIL SPRAY UNIT,DRAIN CONVEYOR(IND. MACHINERIES AFRI 0.1914
127 NASCO HOUSEHOLD PROD MF0468608 11669 1, YAKUBU GOWON WAY , JOS 132.9000     33,876.39                     28,858,713.51         2 SEEPEX PUMPS AND SPARE  PARTS(NEW) UBN 0.0468
128 Nickok Best Int'l Ltd. MF0257960 RC 96488 Wave Plaza, Trade Fair Complex, Lagos. 132.9000     88,250.00                     28,946,963.51         Hair Dryer Parts (New) Int. Trust 0.1219
129 NIGER CONSTRUCTION LTD MF - 0663897 RC 2760 63, ENERHEN ROAD, WARRI, DELTA STATE. 132.9000     371,000.00                   29,317,963.51         USED CATERPILLAR 140H MOTOR GRADER/D8R DOZER - 2 NOS DBL 0.5124
130 NIGERIA DISTILLERIES LIMITED MF0675615 2461 KM 40,ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY,SANGO OTA 132.9000     95,800.00                     29,413,763.51         SACHET MACHINE MODEL MB 1005 UBA 0.1323
131 NIGERIA ENGINEERING WORKS LIMITMF0786272 3841 PLOT 49, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PO 132.9000     40,484.00                     29,454,247.51         EPOXY POLYESTER POWDER GUARANTY 0.0559
132 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0795067 902 NBC-HOUSE EBUTE METTA OYINGBO , LAGOS 132.9000     436.17                          29,454,683.68         U SHAPED STRAWS FBN 0.0006
133 NIPPON ELECTRONICS IND. LTD MF 0797632 RC-227599 143, NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000     16,019.60                     29,470,703.28         VARIOUS MOTORCYCLE PARTS  AND ASSESORIES. (11,000PCS) DBL 0.0221
134 NORMAN INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0638756 9679 PLOT 8, BLOCK H ISOLO IND ESTATE LAGOS 132.9000     23,330.33                     29,494,033.61         CKD COMPONENTS FOR THE MANUFACTURING OF AIR CONDITIOFBN 0.0322
135 NOSAK  LIMITED MF0937508 47998 116 OGUDU/OJOTA ROAD, OGUDU GRA,LAGOS 132.9000     806,250.00                   30,300,283.61         BRIGHTSTOCK BASE OIL BS150 INTRECON. 1.1136
136 NU LYNE INT'L (NIG) LTD MF0432819 RC 175014 SUITE B4 &B5 FESTAC PLAZA 24TH ROAD        132.9000                       60,912.00 30,361,195.61         32MT OF CALCIUM PROPIONATE DRY ACB 0.0841
137 NUMED ELECT. IND. & INVST. CO. LTDMF0674768 RC 104296 152, NNAMDI AZIKIWE ST. IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9000     13,257.73                     30,374,453.34         ASSORTED OUTDOOR LIGHTS AND FUSES INDO 0.0183
138 NUMED ELECT. IND. & INVST. CO. LTDMF0674767 RC 104296 152, NNAMDI AZIKIWE ST. IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9000     9,685.08                       30,384,138.42         HEADLIGHT GLASSES FOR VEHICLES INDO 0.0134
139 NUMED ELECT. IND. & INVST. CO. LTDMF0183807 RC 104296 152, NNAMDI AZIKIWE ST. IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9000     10,559.90                     30,394,698.32         GRANITE TILES INDO 0.0146
140 OBIKINGS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0193340 602346 NO. 4, ST. PATRICK'S CHURCH ROAD, ALABA INTE 132.9000     41,009.20                     30,435,707.52         2,380 PCS OF VIDEO CD PLAYER. EQUITY 0.0566
141 OOMS - RA LIMITED MF0650919 RC15915 4 OJU OLOKUN STREET, 2ND FLR, IDUMOTA, LAG 132.9000     60,826.87                     30,496,534.39         VACUUM FLASKS & SUNFLOWER FLASKS DBL 0.0840
142 PEARL ELECTRONICS (NIG) LTD MF0949754 40822 36, MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000     22,544.00                     30,519,078.39         REFRIDGERATOR AND CHEST FREEZER GUARANTY 0.0311
143 PRIMA IMPEX NIG LTD MF 0717819 RC 215 875 12, AKINWADE STREET, ALABA COKER, LAGOS 132.9000     212,400.00                   30,731,478.39         PLASTIC RAW MATERIALS: HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE GRA DBL 0.2934
144 PRIMA IMPEX NIG LTD MF 0717817 RC 215 875 12, AKINWADE STREET, ALABA COKER, LAGOS 132.9000     139,730.00                   30,871,208.39         LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE GRADE SF-318 89MT DBL 0.1930
145 PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0760663 RC 215875 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 132.9000     249,200.00                   31,120,408.39         PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL: LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE GRADETRUST 0.3442
146 PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0760666 RC 215875 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 132.9000     300,300.00                   31,420,708.39         PET CHIP FOR BOTTLE GRADE COPOLYMER (IV O.82+/-0.02): RAWTRUST 0.4148
147 S.S. RANJAN AA1110924 E1464701 42, ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.9000     1,950.00                       31,422,658.39         PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE INDO 0.0027
148 SACVIN NIGERIA LTD MF0764724 41859 4, GODMON ROAD, OKOTA, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.9000     113,651.77                   31,536,310.16         ARTIFICIAL RESINS POLYPROPYLENE GUARANTY 0.1570
149 SAMEDAY PHOTO LTD MF0791937 52627 52 OLOWU STREET,IKEJA,LAGOS STATE 132.9000     40,633.76                     31,576,943.92         LAMINATOR AND LAMINATING ROLL FILM INTRECON. 0.0561
150 SAMRIRA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0534600 RC119806 21 IDOLUWO STREET LAGOS 132.9000     29,660.93                     31,606,604.85         AUTOMOBILE SPARE PARTS FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLES CITIZENS 0.0410
151 SOCIETE DE COMPOUNDAGE NIGER MF0675896 360677 16/18 YOUNG SHALL GROW ROAD,SATELLITE TOW 132.9000     39,200.00                     31,645,804.85         BLACK POLYMER-INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL UBA 0.0541
152 SP + ASSOCIATES LIMITED MF0914426 RC 163666  1376 TIAMIYU SAVAGE ST. VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9000     17,558.18                     31,663,363.03         ONESPECIAL MOBILE SHELVING SYSTEM METAL MADE ACB 0.0243
153 STAR CHIMIE LIMITED MF0689127 RC95110 36,MORISON CRESCENT OREGUN INDUSTRIAL ES 132.9000     67,550.00                     31,730,913.03         SOLVENTS FOR PAINT INDUSTRIES CITIZENS 0.0933
154 STAR CHIMIE LTD MF0770727 95110 36, MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000     48,168.00                     31,779,081.03         ETHYL ACETATE - RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY GUARANTY 0.0665
155 TEXACO NIGERIA PLC . MF 0749503 6442 8, MACARTHY STREET,ONIKAN,LAGOS 132.9000     8,258,264.21                40,037,345.24         16,000MT OF DUAL PUPOSE KEROSENE (DPK) ZENITH 11.4061
156 UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICAL MF0666712 75681 11, FATAI ATERE RD , MATORI ,MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9000     137,307.00                   40,174,652.24         PRESSURE REDUCING STATION(MODEL DP 13) UBN 0.1896
157 WAS-LAME INTERNATIONAL AGENCIMF 0608481 91399 13/15 Iwade Street, Idumota, Lagos 132.9000     16,557.92                     40,191,210.16         21,600 pcs of various fan parts AIMB 0.0229
158 WAS-LAME INTERNATIONAL AGENCIMF 0608468 91399 13/15 Iwade Street, Idumota, Lagos 132.9000     14,531.00                     40,205,741.16         Various pcs of assorted decorative items AIMB 0.0201
159 WAS-LAME INTERNATIONAL AGENCIMF 0438788 91399 13/15 Iwade Street, Idumota, Lagos 132.9000     15,500.00                     40,221,241.16         Assorted complete bicycles, bicycle tyres and tube, D.Bowl sets, SAIMB 0.0214
160 WAZOBIA UNITY PACKAGING NIG. LTMF 0608475 371142 5 Oba Adetona Street, Ilupeju, Lagos 132.9000     11,185.00                     40,232,426.16         20,600 pcs of assorted motors, 20,000 sets of fan fixing componentAIMB 0.0154
161 WEST AFRICA MILK CO. (NIG) PLC MF0765789 11330 7B, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE.IKEJ 132.9000     555,072.00                   40,787,498.16         SKIMMED MILK POWDER ZENITH 0.7667
162 WEST AFRICAN MILK COMPANY (NIG MF0735292 11330 7B, ACME ROAD, IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OGB 132.9000     39,648.00                     40,827,146.16         16 MT SPRAY SKIMMED MILK POWDER GUARANTY 0.0548
163 WEST AFRICAN MILK COMPANY (NIG MF0672295 11330 7B, ACME ROAD, IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OGB 132.9000     35,408.00                     40,862,554.16         16 MT OF BUTTER MILK POWDER GUARANTY 0.0489



164 WEST AFRICAN MILK COY (NIG ) PLCMF0735293 11330 PLOT 7B ACME ROAD,OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.9000     551,000.00                   41,413,554.16         200 MT OF WHOLE MILK INSTANT POWDER FBN 0.7610
165 YENNAR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0300086 390152 115, BODE THOMAS STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS. 132.9000     185,600.00                   41,599,154.16         REFRIGERANT GAS R12. EQUITY 0.2563
166 A & P FOODS LTD MF0590750 RC87352 2 HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8900     64,103.00                     41,663,257.16         POLYPROPYLENE -ARTIFICIAL RESINS DBL 0.0885
167 A. D. WILLIIAMS PHARMACY LIMITEDMF0923413 618358 75 LIMCA ROAD ONITSHA ANAMBRA STATE 132.8900     35,170.00                     41,698,427.16         PHARMACEUTICALS- NAPOXEN TABLES,500MG,PLECLOX CAPS ZENITH 0.0486
168 AFRICAN FISH COMPANY NIG. LTD MF0655645 365260 PLOTC 55, AMUWO ODOFIN ESTATE.AMUWO ODO 132.8900     260,000.00                   41,958,427.16         FISH MEAL- WHOLE ROUND FISH ZENITH 0.3591
169 AFRO ASIAN IMPEX LIMITED MF0743662 214966 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1,        132.8900                       47,424.89 42,005,852.05         FLOAT GLASS SHEETS N.I.B 0.0655
170 ANEMATICS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0794122 156493 40A TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.8900     10,020.00                     42,015,872.05         INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- BINDER FOR CEMENT AND MORTAZENITH 0.0138
171 BEAUTYFAIR LABORATORIES LTD MF0541893 20770 12, REDEMPTION CRESCENT GBAGADA LAGOS 132.8900     44,877.35                     42,060,749.40         INDUSTRIAL PACKAGING MATERIALS NBM 0.0620
172 BEAUTYFAIR LABORATORIES LTD MF0683860 20770 12, REDEMPTION CRESCENT GBAGADA LAGOS 132.8900     25,863.00                     42,086,612.40         1,000 KGS OF UVINOL CHEMICAL NBM 0.0357
173 BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED AA1365470 RC 172806      31/37 TOYIN STREET IKEJA, LAGOS. 132.8900     50,000.00                     42,136,612.40         Being payment for lease rental of Boeing 737 200A MSN 21775 for tFCMB 0.0691
174 BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED AA1104204 RC 172806      31/37 TOYIN STREET IKEJA, LAGOS. 132.8900     50,000.00                     42,186,612.40         Being payment of Lease rental of Boeing 737 200A MSN 21775 for tFCMB 0.0691
175 BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED. AA1365484 172806 66B ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS. 132.8900     109,186.00                   42,295,798.40         PAYMENT FOR AIRCRAFT LEASE RENTAL OF B737-200A MSN 217ZENITH 0.1508
176 BOC GASES NIG. PLC MF0944494 2035 APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESS WAY LAGOS 132.8900     13,711.10                     42,309,509.50         INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES- VALVES (VARIOUS TYPES ZENITH 0.0189
177 BOC GASES NIG. PLC MF0655787 2035 APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESS WAY LAGOS 132.8900     125,050.76                   42,434,560.26         GAS RAW MATERIAL- ARGON BULK,  ISO TANKER/11 ZENITH 0.1727
178 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG) MF 0758313 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.8900     117.34                          42,434,677.60         SPARE PARTS FOR CIGARETTE MAKING MACHINE(SHORTFALL ZENITH 0.0002
179 CENTURY DYES & CHEM LTD MF 0546843 85302 PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST. V/IS 132.8900     35,673.20                     42,470,350.80         RAW MAT.HYDRATED LIME LIMBUX REGENT 0.0493
180 CRYSTAL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0681987 390703 31 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS NIGERIA 132.8900     22,943.00                     42,493,293.80         11,250MT GRANITE TILEES ASST CLRS INTERCON. 0.0317
181 CRYSTAL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0810812 390703 31 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS NIGERIA 132.8900     144,690.00                   42,637,983.80         552MT OF CAMEL RAND J.K WHITE CEMENT INTERCON. 0.1998
182 CRYSTAL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0735037 390703 31 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS NIGERIA 132.8900     19,856.60                     42,657,840.40         11,250MT OF  TILES INTERCON. 0.0274
183 DEEKAY & SONS NIG LTD MF0702971 RC9641 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.8900     25,796.00                     42,683,636.40         BLACK AND WHITE TELEVISION SETS - 14 INCH  & 5.5 INCH DBL 0.0356
184 DEEKAY & SONS NIG LTD MF0703212 RC9641 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.8900     23,314.00                     42,706,950.40         RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS DBL 0.0322
185 DIAMOND BICYCLE IND LTD MF0743668 RC 48455 ELEGANZA PLAZA GEMINI BLOCK 1 COMMERCIAL 132.8900     38,339.52                     42,745,289.92         BICYCLE PARTS IN CKD CONDITION EIB 0.0529
186 DREDGING AND MARINE INTERNATIOMF 0927246 221834 1684, SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8900     128,249.98                   42,873,539.90         SPARE PARTS FOR CONCRETE PUMPS MBC 0.1771
187 ECASON MARKETING CO. LTD . MF 0923481 217866 75, VENN ROAD SOUTH, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STA 132.8900     56.85                            42,873,596.75         ASSORTED NEW COMPRESSORS(SHORTFALL) ZENITH 0.0001
188 ECOBANK NIGERIA PLC AA1080557 RC89773 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8900     1,685.12                       42,875,281.87         MASTERCARD FEES (AMS, CLEARING, CURRENCY UPDATE & REECO 0.0023
189 EGYPRO NIGERIA LTD MF 0943453 608570 EKO COURT B2 KOFO ABAYOMI ROAD, V/ISLAND 132.8900     169,807.56                   43,045,089.43         HIWALL TT06-TELECOM CELL SITE COOLING EQUIPMENT FOR A ZENITH 0.2345
190 ESS-AY HOLDINGS LIMITED MF 0673547 RC 90574 ADEBOLA HOUSE 40,OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8900     135,867.87                   43,180,957.30          PHOTOGRAPHIC EQUIPMENT AND RAW MATERIALS MAGNUM 0.1876
191 FOUANI NIGERIA LTD MF0942966 400780 11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8900     115,663.00                   43,296,620.30         ELECTRONICS- AUDIO CASSETTE RECORDER SET ZENITH 0.1597
192 GIVANAS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0609786 220409 11A BURMA/COMMERCIAL ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8900     79,175.00                     43,375,795.30         MILK POWDER ZENITH 0.1093
193 GOLD PLUS NIG. LTD MF0924963 488632 8, OMOTAYO LANE OREGUN LAGOS 132.8900     45,800.00                     43,421,595.30         INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- JS 285 S/3V  PP STRAW MAKING MACHZENITH 0.0633
194 HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0703185 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.8900     9,945.00                       43,431,540.30         HOUSEHOLD ITEMS - TOWEL RACKS DBL 0.0137
195 HAANSBRO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0614629 RC 427122       239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VI 132.8900     128,520.00                   43,560,060.30         TO IMPORT LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (ARTIFICIAL FCMB 0.1775
196 HUJA-HUJA NIG. LTD. . MF0824853 117491 476, OLD OJO ROAD, OJO LAGOS STATE 132.8900     13,455.62                     43,573,515.92         BICYCLE PARTS - SPOKES,PEDALS,SEATS ZENITH 0.0186
197 I T B NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0949223 282658 1684, SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8900     66,037.64                     43,639,553.56         METAL SECTIONS AND LAMPS MBC 0.0912
198 I T B NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0949222 282658 1684, SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8900     38,709.21                     43,678,262.77         MULTICRAB ACCESSORIES FOR SCAFFOLDS MBC 0.0535
199 IGNOZ INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0710531 RC234377 49 MARTINS STREET LAGOS 132.8900     10,395.00                     43,688,657.77         STEARIC ACID CITIZENS 0.0144
200 ISPAT STEEL NIG. LTD. MF0743669 387955 6, BAUCHI STREET, APAPA LAGOS.        132.8900                     230,702.92 43,919,360.69         COLD ROLLED SHEETS N.I.B 0.3186
201 ISPAT STEEL NIG. LTD. MF0776970 387955 6, BAUCHI STREET, APAPA LAGOS.        132.8900                       40,724.71 43,960,085.40         UNIVERSAL BEAMS FOR FABRICATION INDUSTRY N.I.B 0.0562
202 ISPAT STEEL NIG. LTD. MF0749664 387955 6, BAUCHI STREET, APAPA LAGOS.        132.8900                     357,194.60 44,317,280.00         HOT ROLLED SHEETS N.I.B 0.4933
203 JAGAL PHARMA MF0945948 RC 127660 JAGAL HOUSE, JAGAL ROAD, OFF IKOSI ROAD, 132.8900     142,150.85                   44,459,430.85         CHEMICAL - SODIUM TALLOWATE  DBL 0.1963
204 JIN XING TRADE INT'L MF0764164 457516 GREAT NIG. HOUSE , 13TH FLOOR LAGOS MARINA 132.8900     9,775.00                       44,469,205.85         LADIES HANDBAGS ZENITH 0.0135
205 JIN XING TRADE INT'L MF0941201 457516 GREAT NIG. HOUSE , 13TH FLOOR LAGOS MARINA 132.8900     11,875.00                     44,481,080.85         SUNGLASSES ZENITH 0.0164
206 JMG LIMITED MF0637146 327468 PLOT 1393, TIAMIYU SAVAGE STR. V.I. LAGOS 132.8900     110,438.00                   44,591,518.85         NEW MASSEY FERGUSON DIESEL GENERATING SETS NBM 0.1525
207 JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0659595 177134 PLOT 41, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, IKEJA 132.8900     109,538.00                   44,701,056.85         RAW MATERIAL- POLYPROPYLENE / PP H7400. EQUITY 0.1513
208 JUBAILI BROS ENGR. LTD MF0488098 285728 23 WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.8900     59,272.67                     44,760,329.52         GENERATING SET ZENITH 0.0819
209 KARMA MILK INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0831307 RC 607906 7C PRINCE'S COURT, AHMED ONIBUDO, VICTORIA 132.8900     475,000.00                   45,235,329.52         INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK POWDER CAPITAL 0.6560
210 KATCHEY COMPANY LTD MF0800584 129813 26 A, ODANYE CLOSE OFF ADENINYI IKEJA LAGO 132.8900     48,652.14                     45,283,981.66         LABORATORY EQUIPMENT & CHEMICALS ZENITH 0.0672
211 KOTIMPEX LIMITED MF0639623 376003 3, ABIODUN SADIKU STREET, DOPEMU ADEALU B 132.8900     31,987.20                     45,315,968.86         RAW MATERIAL- NO 1 GRADE SISAL TOW 100KG BALES ZENITH 0.0442
212 KRISHAN NIG. LTD MF0641530 468413 2, TOWRY STREET, OFF CATHOLIC MISSION STRE 132.8900     33,967.10                     45,349,935.96         AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY - PRIME MOVER ZENITH 0.0469
213 KUNIMED PHARMA CHEMICALS LTD MF0601199 123130 1 ADELANWA STR OFF MORTUNE AVE VALLEY DO 132.8900     32,966.73                     45,382,902.69         ESSENTIAL PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS - MACILIN BRAND OFZENITH 0.0455
214 LAVASH NIGERIA LIMITED MF0601191 166397 15,  KOPADA   LANE IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900     12,400.00                     45,395,302.69         ELECTRIC SANDWICH MAKER ZENITH 0.0171
215 LAVASH NIGERIA LIMITED MF0507835 166397 15,  KOPADA   LANE IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900     13,650.00                     45,408,952.69         VACCUM FLASK ZENITH 0.0189
216 MALLINSON & PARTNERS NIG. LIMIT MF0942398 145265 355 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8900     145,081.00                   45,554,033.69         HP COMPUTERS ITEMS - MONITOR, KEYBOARD, MOUSE ZENITH 0.2004
217 MHAYOR LIMITED MF0744558 301640 68 SHIPEOLU STREET PALM GROVE LAGOS 132.8900     328,000.00                   45,882,033.69         RAW MATERIAL- FOOD MONT INSTANT DRY YEAST ZENITH 0.4530
218 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF0707485 78434 NO 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.8900     118,762.21                   46,000,795.90         INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FOR INDUSTRIAL USE- POLYPROPYLENEZENITH 0.1640
219 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF0824718 78434 NO 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.8900     119,369.69                   46,120,165.59         HIGH DENSITY  FILM 8800- RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.1649
220 NEW CHINA RUBBER & PLASTIC IND MF0943397 117159 PLOT 34 TRANS- AMADI ROAD PORT HARCOURT R 132.8900     11,935.00                     46,132,100.59         15.5MT STEARIC ACID SYM-ST 4989- INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL ZENITH 0.0165
221 NEXANS KABELMETAL MF 0601576 4816 28, HERRY CARR STREET IKEJA INDUSTRIAL EST 132.8900     134.32                          46,132,234.91         10,125 KGS OF PE ARTIFICIAL RESINS(SHORTFALL) ZENITH 0.0002
222 NEXUS FORLIFE LTD MF0702960 RC608323 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.8900     64,978.00                     46,197,212.91         WOOD FREE PAPER DBL 0.0897
223 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC MF0459278 RC 613         1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD. 132.8900     471,018.46                   46,668,231.37         HOP EXTRACT Approx 55 Alpha FCMB 0.6505
224 NUCHEM NIGERIA LTD MF0949943 199711 38, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 132.8900     226,875.00                   46,895,106.37         POLYETHYLENE FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRIES GUARANTY 0.3133
225 NYCIL LTD MF0675638 27148 24 TALABI STREET OFF ADENIYI JONES AVE 132.8900     97,135.20                     46,992,241.57         STYRENE MONOMER UBN 0.1342
226 OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0920657 208767 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.8900     50,119.00                     47,042,360.57         SPARES PARTS FOR INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY  - BOLTS AND NUTZENITH 0.0692
227 OK PLAST LIMITED MF 0637803 204976 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISOLO L 132.8900     26,542.29                     47,068,902.86         INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES- ONE COMPRESSOR GA 55C EZENITH 0.0367
228 OK SWEET, MF 0824388 066667 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISOLO L 132.8900     314.41                          47,069,217.27         INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- ONE PACKING MACHINE FOR CHEWINZENITH 0.0004
229 OK SWEET, MF 0824390 066667 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISOLO L 132.8900     50,896.20                     47,120,113.47         RAW MATERIAL - 40,320 KG GUM BASE CASTILLA ZENITH 0.0703
230 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701846 RC 22435 PLOT K, KOPEK ROAD OFF FATAI ATERE WAY MA 132.8900     230,038.54                   47,350,152.01         170 MT. PP HOMO INJECTION PRIME VIRGIN MATERIAL DBL 0.3177
231 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) MF0793764 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1,        132.8900                       35,154.00 47,385,306.01         CITRIC ACID - MONOHYDROUS AND ANAHYDROUS N.I.B 0.0486
232 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) MF0743654 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1,        132.8900                       43,971.20 47,429,277.21         SODIUM HYDROSULPHITE N.I.B 0.0607
233 PLANTGERIA COMPANY LIMITED MF0637319 44076 4 HINDERER ROAD, APAPA GRA, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8900     54,214.88                     47,483,492.09         ELECTRIC TRANSFORMER ZENITH 0.0749
234 PLASTPOLY LTD MF 0749969 147873 4 SIMILOLU STR, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8900     123,930.00                   47,607,422.09         RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRIAL USE- 102MT OF LINEAR LOW DZENITH 0.1712
235 POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0674973 RC  4331 PLT C, BLK 10, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, LA 132.8900     75,833.10                     47,683,255.19         LOW DENSITY POLYTHYLENE (PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL) INDO 0.1047
236 QUAMONT INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0521774 319608 16, IFELODUN STREET, DOPEMU, LAGOS 132.8900     34,629.39                     47,717,884.58         FLOAT BRONZE GLASS OF VARIOUS SIZES - GLASS SHEETS FBN 0.0478
237 RANBAXY NIGERIA LTD MF 0793899 RC 95102 1ST FLOOR, ABIMBOLA HOUSE, 24, ABIMBOLA ST 132.8900     75,739.20                     47,793,623.78         PHARMECUTICAL FORMULATIONS: RANOXYL SUSPENSION, AMODBL 0.1046
238 RANBAXY NIGERIA LTD MF 0797938 RC 95102 1ST FLOOR, ABIMBOLA HOUSE, 24, ABIMBOLA ST 132.8900     19,956.65                     47,813,580.43         PHAMACEUTICALPRODUCTS: ROSLILLOX CAPSULES, ENHACIN DBL 0.0276
239 RANBAXY NIGERIA LTD MF 0717211 RC 95102 1ST FLOOR, ABIMBOLA HOUSE, 24, ABIMBOLA ST 132.8900     6,350.00                       47,819,930.43         CIPROFLAVIN 1000MG/TABLET, CIFRAN OD TABLETS DBL 0.0088
240 RANBAXY NIGERIA LTD MF 0793472 RC 95102 1ST FLOOR, ABIMBOLA HOUSE, 24, ABIMBOLA ST 132.8900     7,500.00                       47,827,430.43         PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATIONS: BRUSTAN-N TABLETS DBL 0.0104
241 RANBAXY NIGERIA LTD MF 0717206 RC 95102 1ST FLOOR, ABIMBOLA HOUSE, 24, ABIMBOLA ST 132.8900     1,041.55                       47,828,471.98         RAW MATERIALS FOR PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES: MIXED F DBL 0.0014
242 RANBAXY NIGERIA LTD MF 0702582 RC 95102 1ST FLOOR, ABIMBOLA HOUSE, 24, ABIMBOLA ST 132.8900     10,168.93                     47,838,640.91         PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATIONS: RANFERON -12 CAPS, CYANDBL 0.0140
243 RANBAXY NIGERIA LTD MF 0702280 RC 95102 1ST FLOOR, ABIMBOLA HOUSE, 24, ABIMBOLA ST 132.8900     136,647.42                   47,975,288.33         X100'S PENTAZOLINE LACTATE INJ, FORTWIN INJECTIONS - PHADBL 0.1887
244 RANBAXY NIGERIA LTD MF 0650809 RC 95102 1ST FLOOR, ABIMBOLA HOUSE, 24, ABIMBOLA ST 132.8900     7,020.00                       47,982,308.33         DIAZEPAM INJ USP 2ML, 100X1'S CALMPOSE INJECTION DBL 0.0097
245 RMAITI NIG. LIMITED MF0637365 496197 11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA. LAGOS 132.8900     14,970.24                     47,997,278.57         CERAMIC TILES ZENITH 0.0207
246 SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0703000 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.8900     63,427.00                     48,060,705.57         HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE FILM (ARTIFICIAL RESINS DBL 0.0876
247 SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF 0590732 RC 26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.8900     130,520.00                   48,191,225.57         COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DBL 0.1803
248 SATURN FROZEN FOODS LTD MF 0362768 RC 462310 71 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HAR 132.8900     100,000.00                   48,291,225.57         FROZEN FISH (MACKEREL) CAPITAL 0.1381
249 SIMS NIGERIA LTD MF0336339 88778 2, OGUI ROAD, ENUGU STATE 132.8900     250,000.00                   48,541,225.57         KD PARTS FOR ASSEMBLING AIR CONDITIONERS GUARANTY 0.3453
250 SOCIETY OF ST PAUL . MF0749862 7712 31, ROTIMI WILLIAMS AVENUE OLD BODIJA IBADA 132.8900     55,795.08                     48,597,020.65         RELIGIOUS BOOKS ZENITH 0.0771
251 SONNEX PACKAGING NIG LTD MF-0559551 RC 380220 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS OJOTA L 132.8900     26,202.16                     48,623,222.81         ELECTRICAL SPARES FOR PRINTING MACHINE DBL 0.0362



252 STARPOINT COMMODITIES LTD MF0919362 225480 25, FATAI ATERE WAY,MATORI LAGOS 132.8900     96,750.00                     48,719,972.81         RAW MATERIAL- 150 METRIC TONS OF WHITE PAPER IN REELS FZENITH 0.1336
253 SUNFLAG STEEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0740923 RC 350431 PLOTS 37/39 IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ,IGANM 132.8900     30,150.00                     48,750,122.81         BILLET RE-HEATING EURNACE MACHINERY PARTS EIB 0.0416
254 Sunflag Steel Nigeria Limited MF0740924 RC350431 37/39, Iganmu Industrial Estate, Surulere, Lagos 132.8900     9,387.00                       48,759,509.81         Spare parts for Steel Machinery NAMBL 0.0130
255 Sunflag Steel Nigeria Limited MF0740925 RC350431 37/39, Iganmu Industrial Estate, Surulere, Lagos 132.8900     10,542.00                     48,770,051.81         AC Motors for Steel Rolling Mil NAMBL 0.0146
256 TAYLEK DRUGS CO LTD MF 0764683 131625 PLOT 8 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO LAGOS 132.8900     62,246.00                     48,832,297.81         PHARMACEUTICALS - NIFECARD,GENTALEK ZENITH 0.0860
257 VARDAN NIGERIA LTD. MF0790499 403924 12, OKOYA STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8900     28,762.40                     48,861,060.21         ELECTRIC BLENDER AND MEAT GRINDER ZENITH 0.0397
258 VARDAN NIGERIA LTD. MF0800753 403924 12, OKOYA STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8900     83,000.00                     48,944,060.21         TIGER GENERATING SET ZENITH 0.1146
259 VAS NIG LTD MF0945899 RC46924 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.8900     105,000.00                   49,049,060.21         COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DBL 0.1450
260 VINCHEM INT'L LTD MF0742811 274073 38, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 132.8900     185,062.50                   49,234,122.71         APPROX. 157.5 MTS POLYETHYLENE FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRIES GUARANTY 0.2556
261 VIPRA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF-0946907 RC 479060 A-1,EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTOR 132.8900     210,120.00                   49,444,242.71         170 METRIC TONS OF POLYPROPHYLENE CO POLYMOR DBL 0.2902
262 VISCHEM LTD MF0717561 RC348900 114, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8900     159,266.80                   49,603,509.51         DANISH FISH MEAL DBL 0.2200
263 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0696120 208914 PLOT 441, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, IDUMOTA LA 132.8900     42,068.41                     49,645,577.92         WOODFREE BOND PAPER IN REELS. 80GSM ZENITH 0.0581
264 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0696122 208914 PLOT 441, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, IDUMOTA LA 132.8900     51,138.80                     49,696,716.72         RAW MATERIAL FOR PAPER & PRINTING - INDUSTRIAL COLOUR ZENITH 0.0706
265 VISTA INT'L LTD MF0770402 208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK I, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF 132.8900     80,063.82                     49,776,780.54         RAW MATERIAL FOR PAPER INDUSTRY : PLAIN PAPER IN SHEETGUARANTY 0.1106
266 D & K MF0463176 261154 3 ADESIYAN STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8800     24,745.00                     49,801,525.54         ELECTRICAL SWITCHESGEARS 63 AMPS GLOBAL 0.0342
267 AGBAYIM BROTHERS COMPANY MF 0796549 OWO 13977 PLOT 2 TRANSAMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PH RI 132.8800     378,300.00                   50,179,825.54         AGRICULTURAL AND EARTH MOVING TRACTORS GUARDIAN 0.5224
268 AGHAUNOR LAVIN IFEAKACHUKWU AA 0952332 A 2354564 59, EYINOGUN STREET, MAFOLUKU OSHODI, LAG 132.8800     432.96                          50,180,258.50         PAYMENT OF ADMISSION FEES FOR MASTERS PROGRAMME FSB 0.0006
269 AKRON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0661081 RC 5656 86A, ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800     144,000.00                   50,324,258.50         12900 CARTONS MILEX MILK POWDER TRUST 0.1989
270 ALZICO LIMITED MF0668364 5237 PLOT 18 IGANMU IND EST IGANMU LAGOS 132.8800     21,803.29                     50,346,061.79         ELECTRIC MOTORS & AGRIC DIESEL ENGINES AFRI 0.0301
271 AMMEK ENTERPRISES MF0810973 997153 1/3 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8800     23,770.00                     50,369,831.79         IMPORTATION OF ENGINEERS STEEL FILES ACCESS 0.0328
272 AMMEK ENTERPRISES MF0620916 997153 1/3 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8800     29,830.00                     50,399,661.79         IMPORTATION OF PARTS FOR GRINDING MILL & DIESEL ENGINE ACCESS 0.0412
273 ANTLANTIC ENGNIEERING MF0498535 251586 5/9 OREGUN ROAD IKEJA. LAGOS 132.8800     40,000.00                     50,439,661.79         DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMERS PLATINUM 0.0552
274 ANYAELE JOHNSON PUBLISHER LTDMF0791057 275460 10 ADEKOYE STREET IKATE LAGOS 132.8800     53,312.93                     50,492,974.72         240MF PLAIN PAPER IN SHEETS INTERCON. 0.0736
275 BALLY PLASTICS & FOOTWEAR MF0927059 47962 1 TUDUN MURTALA , DAKATA IND EST BOMPAI 132.8800     37,285.08                     50,530,259.80         33.6MT TOLUENE, ISOBUTYL KETONE UBN 0.0515
276 BEOKON NIG LTD MF0666782 71826 52, JAMES ROBERTSON ST. SURULERE LAGOS 132.8800     48,551.00                     50,578,810.80         FORMULA 1 BRAND AUTO CARE PROD- PASTE WAX , LIQUID WAUBN 0.0670
277 BONNY ALLIED IND LIMITED MF0653088 311157 FEDERAL OCEAN TERMINAL ONNE RIVER STATE 132.8800     995,144.00                   51,573,954.80         38000MT GREY ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT TYPE 1 STANDARINTERCON. 1.3743
278 CCECC NRP MF 0100185 RC 298534 46, NNAMDI AZIKIWE DRIVE, EBUTE METTA, LAGO 132.8800     19,954.83                     51,593,909.63         IMPORTATION OF STEEL STRUCTURE FSB 0.0276
279 CHELLARAMS PLC AA1363307 RC639 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800     16,687.05                     51,610,596.68         DIVIDENDS REMITTANCE (RETURNS ON 2004 PROFITS) ETB 0.0230
280 CHELLARAMS PLC MF 0707573 RC 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800     58,363.20                     51,668,959.88         PROPYLENE GLYCOL USP GRADE (RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSCAPITAL 0.0806
281 CHELLARAMS PLC MF 0831376 RC 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800     26,635.82                     51,695,595.70         GERMAN BUTTER UNSALTED (OLDENBURGER BRAND) PLUS ASCAPITAL 0.0368
282 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0751598 RC 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800     141,411.00                   51,837,006.70         UNASSEMBLED BICYCLES IN CKD CONDITIONS INDO 0.1953
283 CHINA UNITY MFG LTD MF0752278 RC98374 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAG 132.8800     50,677.00                     51,887,683.70         BUTTERFLY SEWING MACHINES DBL 0.0700
284 CLARION INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0788918 RC 243475 71, COKER ROAD, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8800     201,150.62                   52,088,834.32         SATURATED MONOHYDRIC ALCOHOL GUARDIAN 0.2778
285 COLEMAN TECHNICAL IND. LTD MF0214838 RC 15410 149/151, IDIMU ROAD, IKOTUN, LAGOS 132.8800     99,684.08                     52,188,518.40         COILS OF COPPER WIRE (FOR CABLE MFG) INDO 0.1377
286 COMETSTAR ELEKTRINDO MF0583037 203510 D-623 ALABA INT'L LTD 132.8800     9,300.00                       52,197,818.40         PORCELIN INSULATORS 33KVA D-FUSE,11KVA ARRESTOR INSULGLOBAL 0.0128
287 CONVERTERS NIGERIA LTD MF 0560323 RC 56804 PLOT 57, SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PHASE 132.8800     30,737.72                     52,228,556.12         FLEXOCAR AM 80 GSM PAPER USED FOR WRITING AND PRINTINCAPITAL 0.0424
288 CROWNSTAR INV LTD MF0714156 RC81823 13, EREKO STREET, 1ST FLOOR, IDUMOTA, LAGO 132.8800     11,793.40                     52,240,349.52         ELECTRIC INSECT KILLER MODEL NO. 1802 DBL 0.0163
289 CROWNSTAR INV LTD MF0714023 RC81823 13, EREKO STREET, 1ST FLOOR, IDUMOTA, LAGO 132.8800     23,235.00                     52,263,584.52         RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS DBL 0.0321
290 D & K MF0591523 261154 3 ADESIYAN STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8800     22,926.60                     52,286,511.12         CHANGEOVER SWITHCH 32AMP X 415 VOLTS X 4PC GLOBAL 0.0317
291 DAAR COMMUNICATIONS LTD AA 1267298 RC 117587 1, AIT ROAD, ALAGBADO, LAGOS 132.8800     80,938.00                     52,367,449.12         PAYMENT FOR SATELLITE SPACE UTILISATION FSB 0.1118
292 DAILY NEED IND.LTD. MF0795405 25258 24 OROGIRI STREET,LAGOS 132.8800     27,800.00                     52,395,249.12         PENICILLIN POTASSIUM - PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIA FBN 0.0384
293 DEANO GOLF WAREHOUSE LTD AA1062776 RC459600 27 COMMERCIAL AVENUE,YABA,LAGOS 132.8800     2,500.00                       52,397,749.12         BTA PRUDENT 0.0035
294 DECENT BAG INDUSTRIES LTD MF0666627 269771 OFF KM 11 HADEJIA ROAD GUNDUWAWA KANO,K 132.8800     327,360.00                   52,725,109.12         RAW MATERIAL- 264MTS HIGH DENS.POLYETHYLENE GRADE HTZENITH 0.4521
295 DEFLORA ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0634500 RC89186 35, Caulcrick Road, Apapa, Lagos 132.8800     274,505.25                   52,999,614.37         MILD STEEL PLATES FIB 0.3791
296 DOMESTIC ELECTRONICS & ELECTRMF 0559594 RC 35943 AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PLOT 122/132 APA 132.8800     22,306.46                     53,021,920.83         A.C MOTOR SINGLE PHASE MODEL HDF-2620M, 302M, 1820M, BACAPITAL 0.0308
297 DOMESTIC ELECTRONICS & ELECTRMF 0559597 RC 35943 AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PLOT 122/132 APA 132.8800     120,305.65                   53,142,226.48         A.C MOTOR SINGLE PHASE MODEL CF 56M, SHACKLE FOR CEILICAPITAL 0.1661
298 DOMESTIC ELECTRONICS & ELECTRMF 0559598 RC 35943 AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PLOT 122/132 APA 132.8800     31,078.26                     53,173,304.74         PARTS FOR CEILING FAN MODEL CF-5600 (MK-3) (GOODS ARE N CAPITAL 0.0429
299 DRUG AND HEALTHCARE LTD MF0656747 RC79492 60 MURTALA MOHAMMED INTL AIRPORT ROAD,M 132.8800     50,980.00                     53,224,284.74         RAW MATERIAL OF CHLOROQUINE SULPHATE PRUDENT 0.0704
300 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0623644 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 132.8800     4,283.21                       53,228,567.95         EXTERNAL FILTERS AND ENGINE FILTERS AFRI 0.0059
301 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0662473 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 132.8800     25,121.63                     53,253,689.58         RAPID PLASTIMETER MK V/TERMINAL CUTTER AFRI 0.0347
302 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0668189 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 132.8800     13,250.00                     53,266,939.58         N220 CARBON BLACK,N234 CARBON BLACK AFRI 0.0183
303 E.EMENIKE BROS NIG.LTD MF0710842 RC233696 ZONE 7 NO 201/202 MAIN MARKET ,NNEWI ANAMB 132.8800     100,000.00                   53,366,939.58         FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES CITIZENS 0.1381
304 EASE HON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0533398 RC431184 87 IJU ROAD-AGEGE LAGOS 132.8800     70,885.73                     53,437,825.31         PVC TRANSPARENT SHEETS CITIZENS 0.0979
305 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752693 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8800     38,884.00                     53,476,709.31         PORCELAIN CASSEROLE DISHES MBC 0.0537
306 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752685 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8800     31,139.00                     53,507,848.31         LIGHT BULBS MBC 0.0430
307 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752921 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8800     10,654.00                     53,518,502.31         VACUUM FLASKS MBC 0.0147
308 EMMAN POP VENTURES LTD. MF0581609 RC367709 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD,A 132.8800     13,320.47                     53,531,822.78         PURITY SURGICAL COTTON WOOL. OMEGA 0.0184
309 ENFIELD AGRO NIGERIA LTD MF0753108 256583 16,IDOWU TAYLOR STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8800     14,580.00                     53,546,402.78         WINDOW LOURE FRAMES  11,600 SETS GLOBAL 0.0201
310 ENKAY INDO-NIGERIAN INDS. LTD MF0800079 RC 401394 31, OBALODU ST. OFF COKER ROAD, ILUPEJU, LA 132.8800     12,240.00                     53,558,642.78         ZYTOL (CHEMICAL FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY) INDO 0.0169
311 EVA FOOTWEAR IND LTD MF0771630 474350 55 WESTERN AVENUE SURULERE LAGOS 132.8800     164,475.00                   53,723,117.78         FOOTWEAR - DISPERSING KICKER ZENITH 0.2271
312 FABRICON LTD AA0991623 RC58218 7 AKINOLA-COLE CRESCENT OFF ADENIYI JONES 132.8800     7,000.00                       53,730,117.78         SCHOOL FEES CITIZENS 0.0097
313 FEDERATED STEEL MILLS LIMITED MF0457855 20344 BLOCK XI PLOT 3-10 OTA IND EST OTA OGUN 132.8800     115,810.00                   53,845,927.78         INGOT MOULD AND REFRACTORY BRICKS AFRI 0.1599
314 FIDZO AMIGA NIG. LTD MF 0392062 RC 607637 26 UMUNWANKWO STREET, ABAYI, ABA, ABIA ST 132.8800     20,689.00                     53,866,616.78         IMPORTATION OF 36 METRIC TONS OF SLOW NITROGEN RELEASNAL 0.0286
315 FIRST ALUMINIUM NIG. PLC MF 0790858 2288 2,AKILO STREET OGBA - IKEJA  LAGOS 132.8800     223,000.00                   54,089,616.78         INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- ALUMINIUM REMEET T-BAR AND INZENITH 0.3080
316 FIRST OLIVE CO.LTD. MF0795866 245217 14B BISHOP STREET,ILUPEJU , LAGOS 132.8800     172,800.00                   54,262,416.78         1920 BAGS OF DRIED  FISH HEADS FBN 0.2386
317 FRIGOGLASS  INDUSTRIES (NIGERIAMF0825888 270208 IDDO HOUSE, IDDO, LAGOS 132.8800     32,341.15                     54,294,757.93         NEW ANCILLARY EQUIPMENT FOR PLASTICS PRODUCTION -WATZENITH 0.0447
318 FRIGOGLASS INDUSTRIES (NIG.) LTDMF0932324 270208 2/4 IDDO ROAD, IDDO HOUSE, IDDO, LAGOS 132.8800     153,471.63                   54,448,229.56         NEW EQUIPMENT FOR INJECTION MOULDING - I UNIT 72 CAVITY IBTC 0.2119
319 Frigoglass Industries Nig. Ltd MF0744127 RC270208 Iddo House, Iddo, Lagos 132.8800     341,712.00                   54,789,941.56         Tin Free Steel Sheet NAMBL 0.4719
320 FRIGOGLASS INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LMF0744299 270208 2/4, IDDO ROAD, IDDO HOUSE, OYINGBO, LAGOS 132.8800     92,822.71                     54,882,764.27         PREFORMS GUARANTY 0.1282
321 GEE-EN INTERNATIONAL NIGERIA LI MF0704455 RC307277 4,ADELEKE ADEDOYIN STREET VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8800     42,080.00                     54,924,844.27         FROZEN PESCADILLA FISH CITIZENS 0.0581
322 GENEITH GLOBAL LTD LTD MF 0797664 RC 372901 65, OLD OJO ROAD, AMUWO KUJE, MAZA-MAZA, L 132.8800     22,950.00                     54,947,794.27         GENAFEN-400 (IBUPROFEN TABLETS BP 400mg) DBL 0.0317
323 GENERATOR WAREHOUSE LTD MF 0624533 RC 308113 146C LIGALI AYORINDE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8800     141,818.00                   55,089,612.27         DIESEL GENERATOR (GOODS ARE NEW) CAPITAL 0.1958
324 GIVANAS NIG LTD MF0689302 RC220409 11A BURMA ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.8800     256,866.88                   55,346,479.15         LUNA EVAPORATED MILK IN CANS - 500,000 CARTONS DBL 0.3547
325 GLAXOSMITHKLINE MF0731545 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS        132.8800                     115,200.00 55,461,679.15         ACTIFED TABS N.I.B 0.1591
326 GLAXOSMITHKLINE MF0731528 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS        132.8800                     246,986.24 55,708,665.39         AUGMENTIN TABS N.I.B 0.3411
327 GLAXOSMITHKLINE MF0741761 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS        132.8800                       24,750.00 55,733,415.39         CALPOL SUSPENSION N.I.B 0.0342
328 GLAXOSMITHKLINE MF0489480 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS        132.8800                            430.00 55,733,845.39         COMBIVIR TABS N.I.B 0.0006
329 GLAXOSMITHKLINE MF0489479 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS        132.8800                              91.00 55,733,936.39         EPIVIR TABLETS 150MG N.I.B 0.0001
330 GLAXOSMITHKLINE MF0489482 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS        132.8800                         8,736.00 55,742,672.39         FLIXOTIDE ACCUHALER N.I.B 0.0121
331 GLAXOSMITHKLINE MF0488042 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS        132.8800                         8,620.00 55,751,292.39         RETROVIR SYRUP N.I.B 0.0119
332 GLAXOSMITHKLINE MF0741486 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS        132.8800                     139,685.00 55,890,977.39         SEPTRIN SUSPENSION N.I.B 0.1929
333 GLAXOSMITHKLINE MF0741781 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS        132.8800                         9,856.00 55,900,833.39         TRACRIUM INJECTION 10MG/ML N.I.B 0.0136
334 GLAXOSMITHKLINE MF0489478 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS        132.8800                            109.00 55,900,942.39         TRIVIZIR TABS (TRADE) N.I.B 0.0002
335 GLAXOSMITHKLINE MF0741492 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS        132.8800                     155,583.00 56,056,525.39         VENTOLIN INHALER N.I.B 0.2149
336 GLAXOSMITHKLINE MF0741784 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS        132.8800                       22,770.00 56,079,295.39         ZIAGEN TABS N.I.B 0.0314
337 GLAXOSMITHKLINE MF0489483 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS        132.8800                         3,967.00 56,083,262.39         ZINNAT SUSPENSION N.I.B 0.0055
338 GLAXOSMITHKLINE MF0486642 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS        132.8800                       77,350.00 56,160,612.39         DECAVIT PLUS N.I.B 0.1068
339 GLOBAL BANK PLC MF556855 156084 2E-4E LIGALI AYORINDE V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.8800     24,213.79                     56,184,826.18         380 TONS OF WHITE PRINTING PAPER IN REELS GLOBAL 0.0334



340 H. O. HENRY VENTURES LIMITED MF0547152 RC175082 41, LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.8800     84,915.46                     56,269,741.64         PRINTING PAPERS ASSURANCE 0.1173
341 HAFFAR IND CO LTD MF0480258 6432 359-361 AGEGE MOTOR RD. MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8800     45,500.00                     56,315,241.64         ACRYLIC FIBRE FOR TEXTILE FACTORY UBN 0.0628
342 ICON GLOBAL CONCEPTS MF0799455 RC600726 SUITE 104,EDO HOUSE,BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET 132.8800     47,580.00                     56,362,821.64         BLANK AUDIO/VIDEO TAPES PRUDENT 0.0657
343 INFINITY TYRES LTD MF-0691299 RC 44960 35, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LA 132.8800     99,000.00                     56,461,821.64         AUTO MOBILE TYRES DBL 0.1367
344 INNOTEX INT'L CO LTD MF0663679 RC 162962 A4 JUNCTION ROAD ,KADUNA, KADUNA STATE 132.8800     20,155.00                     56,481,976.64         INDUSTRIAL LATHE MACHINE DBL 0.0278
345 INTERWORLD MANAGEMENT & SERVMF0725100 RC48242 4, ABAYOMI AKINMOSA CRESCENT, IDI-ISHIN IBAD 132.8800     245.00                          56,482,221.64         LC CHARGES ASSURANCE 0.0003
346 JAMES WALLACE AND COMPANY LIMMF0776056 192150 7 ABIMBOLA STREET,ISOLO,LAGOS. 132.8800     40,960.00                     56,523,181.64         DYESTUFF-VANILLA AND BUTTER UBA 0.0566
347 JERRY JUNE VENTURES MF 0679678 OWO 13973 55 ALIBALOGUN STREET LAGOS ISLAND 132.8800     474,000.00                   56,997,181.64         USED IBECO TRUCKS 2001/2002 MODEL GUARDIAN 0.6546
348 JIMBEST AUTO SUPPLY CO.LTD MF0709515 RC332070 ZONE A BLOCK 8 SHOP 1/20 ASPAMDA SHOPPING 132.8800     24,422.90                     57,021,604.54         SPARE PARTS FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLES CITIZENS 0.0337
349 JOHN AKPOGUMA AA0796116 A0821161 3RD AVENUE B CLOSE HOUSE 20 FESTAC TOWN 132.8800     6,755.00                       57,028,359.54         SCHOOL FEES GLOBAL 0.0093
350 JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF 0940199 51000 22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8800     119,850.00                   57,148,209.54         AGRICULTURAL MACHINERIES - GRINDING MILL ZENITH 0.1655
351 K K PRODUCTS LIMITED MF 0662329 92068 3RD FLOOR, 15 IDOLUWO STREET, LAGOS 132.8800     14,321.40                     57,162,530.94         KEROSEN STOVE (BUTTERFLY BRAND) AND PRESSURE LANTERFBNMB 0.0198
352 KARRINGTON ENT. LTD. MF0473314 RC120752 10-12 SOMORIN OKEOWO St. IFAKO GBAGADA,BA 132.8800     14,083.70                     57,176,614.64         2,935 PCS OF CORU WHITE (PRINTING MATERIALS). OMEGA 0.0194
353 KEMI INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0732339 RC104250 12, SANNI ADEWALE STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LA 132.8800     17,988.58                     57,194,603.22         CLOTH DRYER HANGERS CHARTERED 0.0248
354 KEWALRAM NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0771451 1433 8A KARIMU KOTUN ST. VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8800     140,964.00                   57,335,567.22         224,400 PIECES OF NGK SPARK PLUGS ZENITH 0.1947
355 KLM ROYAL DUTCH AIRLINES AA0985425 AIRLINE CHURCHGATE TOWERS, PLOT PC30,AFRIBANK ST 132.8800     1,970,499.31                59,306,066.53         REMMITTANCE OF NET PROCEEDS FROM TICKET SALES FOR MIZENITH 2.7212
356 KULKANI SATISH G AA1212366 319632 150 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8800     5,100.00                       59,311,166.53         PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE FOR KULKANI SATISH G DBL 0.0070
357 LMDA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0402533 RC33927 45 OJO GIWA STREET JANKARA OFF IDUMAGBO A 132.8800     41,146.80                     59,352,313.33         MULTI-THREAD OVERLOCK SEWING MACHINES CITIZENS 0.0568
358 LOACO LIMITED MF0681331 RC14229 86,SIMPSON STREET EBUTE-METTA LAGOS 132.8800     51,326.00                     59,403,639.33         SYNTHETIC RESIN SOLUTION- BODY FILLER CITIZENS 0.0709
359 MEGATRADE NIG. LTD. MF 0581825 RC188273 221,APAPA ROAD, IGANMU,LAGOS 132.8800     42,091.94                     59,445,731.27         238 SETS OF AEOLUS BRAND CHINESE TRUCK AND BUS RADIALOMEGA 0.0581
360 MICKEY LADEY COMMERCIAL COMPMF0620970 260404 33, ISALE AGBEDE STREET, LAGOS 132.8800     58,100.00                     59,503,831.27         IMPOTATION OF BICYCLE COMPONENTS(ALL IN CKD CONDITIONACCESS 0.0802
361 MIDDLE  POINT NIG LTD MF0664921 86497 2A RAYMOND NJOKU STREET, FALOMO , IKOYI , 132.8800     159,861.46                   59,663,692.73         POLYGARD PRODUCTS 45,000T/CS UBN 0.2208
362 MIX & BAKE FLOUR MILL INDUSTRIE MF0764857 30225 20 NORTH AVENUE, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8800     1,167,250.00                60,830,942.73         4,600 METRIC TONS OF U.S. NO. 2 HARD RED WINTER WHEAT WI IBTC 1.6119
363 MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG. LTD MF0639910 168635 KM. 16 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 132.8800     50,187.70                     60,881,130.43         RAW MATERIAL- ARTIFICIAL RESINS ZENITH 0.0693
364 MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG.LTD MF  0590705 RC 168635 KM 16 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 132.8800     101,041.66                   60,982,172.09         ARTIFICIAL RESIN PP RAFIA MAGNUM 0.1395
365 MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIM MF0615372 168635          16 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 132.8800     69,169.85                     61,051,341.94         ARTIFICIAL RESIN LLDPE FILM FCMB 0.0955
366 MOSES AGWU TRADING COMPANY MF 0796545 OWO 13985 12, ABIBOKI STREET, LAGOS ISLAND 132.8800     362,400.00                   61,413,741.94         12 UNITS OF MACK TRACTOR GUARDIAN 0.5005
367 MOTHERCAT LTD MF0663699 RC 200381 L5 MOTHERCAT ROAD,MANDO LIGHT IND.LAYOUT 132.8800     60,524.88                     61,474,266.82         INDUSTRIAL MACHINES  - BULLDOZER DBL 0.0836
368 MOTHERCAT LTD MF0663697 RC 200381 L5 MOTHERCAT ROAD,MANDO LIGHT IND.LAYOUT 132.8800     334,786.13                   61,809,052.95         CATERPILLAR LOADER DBL 0.4623
369 MOUKA LIMITED MF0581487 RC209244 PLOT 'M' AWOSIKA AVENUE IKEJA INDUSTRIAL E 132.8800     504,000.00                   62,313,052.95         240M/TONS OF TOLUENE DIISOCYANATES(KONNATE T-80). OMEGA 0.6960
370 MR. DELE ADEDEJI AA 1084494 A 0989833 2 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAG 132.8800     12,979.90                     62,326,032.85         SCHOOL FESS FIDELITY 0.0179
371 NIFEX LIMITED MF0708262 RC192845 122 ST.MICHAEL'S ROAD ABA ABIA STATE 132.8800     368,000.00                   62,694,032.85         COMPLETE SET OF STEEL ROLLING MILL FACILITIES CITIZENS 0.5082
372 NIGERIA PIPES LIMITED MF0672059 14318 PLOT 30/31A SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE PHA 132.8800     104,500.00                   62,798,532.85         INDSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS - 95 METRIC TONS POLYVINYL CHLOIBTC 0.1443
373 NIGERIAN ALUMINIUM EXTRUSIONS MF0675398 RC11515 31/37 APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, OSHODI,LAG 132.8800     139,300.00                   62,937,832.85         50M/TONS OF PRIMARY QUALITY ALUMINIUM BILLETS PRODUCEPRUDENT 0.1924
374 NIGERIAN SPANNISH ENGINEERING MF0666631 14742 PLOT 62-73 SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,PHAS 132.8800     48,346.00                     62,986,178.85         1 LOT SUPERMAG MG 300D - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FBN 0.0668
375 OBALABI INVESTMENTS LTD. MF 0826067 258106 17,OBALABI STREET,OFF EL-BETHEL ST.IKOTUN, 132.8800     18,319.00                     63,004,497.85         13,975 KGS OF TOLENE,XYLENE,BUTYL GLYCOL,ACETONE WEMA 0.0253
376 ODUWOLE OLASENI AA 0530486 A562023 1 UNITY CRESCENT OFF FOLA AGORO STREET,SH 132.8800     19,200.00                     63,023,697.85         SCHOOL FEES MAGNUM 0.0265
377 OLYMPIC INKS LIMITED MF0279970 RC133210 KM 38, LAGOS/ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, SANGO 132.8800     1,343.79                       63,025,041.64         LC SHORTFALL ASSURANCE 0.0019
378 PAULETTE OBRUCHE ORU AA1168656 A2518521 18, LAWAL STREET, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800     2,000.00                       63,027,041.64         PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE GUARANTY 0.0028
379 PHARCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0699285 RC 5612 PLOT J INDUSTRIAL STREET, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAG 132.8800     182,400.00                   63,209,441.64         20FCL OF LIQUID GLUCOSE 1480 M TONS FOR MANUFACTURE OFIDELITY 0.2519
380 PINL MARINE AA0796129 347548 18, KEFFI STREET IKOYI LAGOS 132.8800     274,500.00                   63,483,941.64         MANAGEMENT SERVICES ON SURVEY PIPELINES FOR SPDC GLOBAL 0.3791
381 PLANTGERIA COMPANY LIMITED MF0637317 211972 4 HINDERER ROAD , APAPA, LAGOS 132.8800     15,386.18                     63,499,327.83         IMPORTATION OF TRANSFORMERS ACCESS 0.0212
382 PRESY & ADENSON LIT. LTD MF0664712 32582 9, MODUPE STREET IJAYE OGBA LAGOS 132.8800     100,495.25                   63,599,823.08         730PCS LAMINATING FILMS, ADHESIVE & ROLLER WASH UBN 0.1388
383 RASODIN NIGERIAN LTD MF0799547 RC31967 5C IJORA CAUSEWAY,LAGOS 132.8800     104,900.00                   63,704,723.08         AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT (900 SETS INDIA MARK 2 DEEP WELPRUDENT 0.1449
384 RIMMZ NIG LIMITED MF0595934 438037 8 ILUPEJU BYE PASS,  ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8800     14,797.46                     63,719,520.54         130 TONS OF 300GMS WHITE LINED CHIPSBOARD -PAPER 300 GSZENITH 0.0204
385 ROFICO LIMITED MF 0673745 RC 457447 PLOT 8, AGEGE MOTOR ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800     496,438.84                   64,215,959.38         MILCOW ALUMINIUM LAMINATED FOIL MAGNUM 0.6856
386 S & Q VENTURES MF0810971 899581 212A MURI OKUNOLA STREET V/I LAGOS 132.8800     27,970.00                     64,243,929.38         MEASURING INSTRUMENT, SAW, HAMMER AND JACK INTERCON. 0.0386
387 S & Q VENTURES MF0620925 899581 212A MURI OKUNOLA STREET V/I LAGOS 132.8800     20,430.00                     64,264,359.38         AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY PARTS, AUTO PARTS & HAND TOO INTERCON. 0.0282
388 SADHWANIS NIG LTD MF0797216 RC7048 13, EREKO STREET, 1ST FLOOR, IDUMOTA, LAGO 132.8800     49,644.00                     64,314,003.38         INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL -DESMODUR; BAYTHEM DBL 0.0686
389 SAMDAVID NIGERIA LIMITED MF0727661 RC 258847 59 TAPA STREET IJESHATEDO SURULERE LAGOS 132.8800     57,050.26                     64,371,053.64         CLEAR FLOAT GLASS HABIB 0.0788
390 SIMBA TECHNOLOGY (NIG) LIMITED AA1380965 RC305797 77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8800     49,766.00                     64,420,819.64         PAYMENT FOR SATELLITE BANDWIDTH ASSURANCE 0.0687
391 SOMOTEX NIG. LTD MF0770721 308383 KM 16, BEHIND PHILIP BUILDING, IKORODU ROAD 132.8800     70,051.98                     64,490,871.62         336 SETS CKD COMPONENTS FOR MANUFACTURING OF AIR CONGUARANTY 0.0967
392 STANDARD PLASTICS IND. LTD. MF0927555 22229 PLOT 29, DANTATA ROAD, BOMPAI IND. ESTATE, 132.8800     453,330.00                   64,944,201.62         LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE LOTRENE - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAFBN 0.6260
393 SUNAKIN NIG. LTD MF 0392119 RC 45135 3, AJENGBE STREET, OFF OSOSAMI ROAD, OKE-A 132.8800     44,760.00                     64,988,961.62         IMPORTATION OF 600 BOXES OF GLAZIER PUTTY COLOR GREY ANAL 0.0618
394 TECHNOLOGY DISTRIBUTIONS LIMITMF0493784 RC351814 13A IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.8800     128,801.20                   65,117,762.82         COMPONENTS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF DESKTOP AND PRINASSURANCE 0.1779
395 TECHNOLOGY DISTRIBUTIONS LIMITMF0475868 RC351814 13A IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.8800     56,642.00                     65,174,404.82         DESKTOP AND PRINTERS' MANUFACTURING COMPONENTS ASSURANCE 0.0782
396 THEMES & SCHEMES LIMITED MF-0945820 RC 43742 9, BARIGA ROAD SHOMOLU LAGOS 132.8800     18,467.81                     65,192,872.63         POLYMER OF VINYL CHLORIDE - PENTAPRINT DBL 0.0255
397 TONILLA NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0492459 RC 236757 77/79, ERIC MOORE ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8800     97,498.50                     65,290,371.13         WATER PUMPS AND COMPACT PETROL  GENERATORS DBL 0.1346
398 TONILLA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0732129 RC236757 77/79 ERIC MOORE SURULERE LAGOS 132.8800     66,088.00                     65,356,459.13         GENERATORS CITIZENS 0.0913
399 TONILLA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0473529 RC236757 77/79 ERIC MOORE SURULERE LAGOS 132.8800     54,277.42                     65,410,736.55         PRIME MOVER FOR CORN GRINDING MILLS CITIZENS 0.0750
400 UCIB SAMPS LTD MF0584079 139166 ZONE A BLOCK17,SHOP 7,ASPAMDA PLAZA TRAD 132.8800     45,380.00                     65,456,116.55         OIL FILTER FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLES GLOBAL 0.0627
401 ULYSSES NIG. LTD. MF0603736 RC 100725 227, APAPA ROAD IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE L 132.8800     37,872.64                     65,493,989.19         ESSENTIAL OILS,DISPERSION IN PLASTIC,SELF ADHESIVE LABEEIB 0.0523
402 VASWANI KISHIN A AA1212358 740165987 11B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800     4,500.00                       65,498,489.19         PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE FOR VASWANI KISHIN A DBL 0.0062
403 VEEPEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0780504 RC 16530 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET OFF COKER 132.8800     319,790.00                   65,818,279.19         DOW LDPE (RAW MATERIAL)FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRY MAGNUM 0.4416
404 VIRGO INVESTMENT LTD MF0656783 RC255259 SUITE 123,EDO HOUSE,BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET 132.8800     81,360.00                     65,899,639.19         ARTIFICIAL RESINS PRUDENT 0.1124
405 VIVA METAL AND PLASTICS INDUSTRMF0666628 29944 OFF KM 11,HADEIJA ROAD,GUNDUWAWA,KANO S 132.8800     220,500.00                   66,120,139.19         175MT HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE(PRIME) FE0070 UBA 0.3045
406 WEST AFRICA RUBBER PRODUCTS LMF0771632 89204 PLOT 68 IKORODU IND ESTATE IKORODU LAGOS 132.8800     273,000.00                   66,393,139.19         RAW MATERIAL- EDHYLENE VINY/ ACETALE COPOLYMER ZENITH 0.3770
407 WEST AFRICAN RUB PROD MF0771639 86204 PLOT 68 IKORODU IND EST. IKORODU LAGOS 132.8800     102,000.00                   66,495,139.19         UNICELL AD301(PRIME)54.00MT UBN 0.1409
408 ZINOX TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED AA1380238 RC388769 13A IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.8800     331,817.00                   66,826,956.19         SOFTWARE LICENSE ASSURANCE 0.4582
409 ADEGUNWA GANIAT ABOSEDE AA 0530163 A 2925737A 15 ADEKUNLE BANJO AVENUE MAGODO LAGOS 132.8700     2,000.00                       66,828,956.19         PERSONAL TRAVELL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM 0.0028
410 ASHMON TYRES NIG. LTD MF0038240 495954 9 OGUNYINKA STREET, MAFOLUKU-OSHODI, LAG 132.8700     147,267.10                   66,976,223.29         TYRES ZENITH 0.2034
411 BASCO NIGERIA LTD MF0583227 247330 12, RACE-COURSE, SABO ROAD ADAMASINGBA IB 132.8700     792,000.00                   67,768,223.29         NEW JINCHENG MOTORCYCLES IN CKD CONDITION AX MODEL AUTB 1.0936
412 BATTERY MANUFACTURING CO NIG MF 0758899 RC 6153 3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700     39,990.00                     67,808,213.29         IMPORTATION OF 64,500MT NATURAL MANGANESE DIOXIDE MO FSB 0.0552
413 BATTERY MANUFACTURING CO NIG MF 0758664 RC 6153 3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700     31,950.00                     67,840,163.29         IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS - BRASS CAPS AFSB 0.0441
414 BATTERY MANUFACTURING CO NIG MF 0758663 RC 6153 3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700     59,200.00                     67,899,363.29         IMPORTATION OF 20MT CARBON BLACK - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATFSB 0.0817
415 BEDMATE NIG.  INT.ENT.LTD MF 0635608 RC 454371 PLOT 22/23 BALOGUN STR.OPP VOLVO OREGUN I 132.8700     22,858.00                     67,922,221.29         PAINT AND GLUE MAGNUM 0.0316
416 BELLVIEW AIRLINES LTD AA1365483 RC 172066 66B OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700     181,763.06                   68,103,984.35         PAYMENT FOR LEASE RENTAL IBN 0.2510
417 BHOJSONS & CO. PLC MF 0744255 1053 29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET V/I LAGOS 132.8700     140,084.64                   68,244,068.99         1,474 SETS OF DIESEL ENGINE FOR GENERATING SETS ZENITH 0.1934
418 CHURCHGATE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0499273 RC10406 PLOT 30 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 132.8700     575,000.00                   68,819,068.99         INDIAN RICE CHARTERED 0.7940
419 DEAN HERMES MOTOR IND LTD MF 0674255 227033 24 ADEOLA ODEKU ST. V/IS 132.8700     25,069.52                     68,844,138.51         INDUSTRIAL  WATER PUMPS REGENT 0.0346
420 DE-ES NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0559079 RC 264852 59 TAFAWA BALEWA ROAD, KANO 132.8700     137,100.00                   68,981,238.51         GROUNDNUT PROCESSING SEED AND COTTON SEEED EXPELLINCAPITAL 0.1893
421 DUNLOP NIG PLC MF0668239 220692 234 M/MUHAMMED WAY , YABA LAGOS 132.8700     213,805.67                   69,195,044.18         N2 STEELCARD STRANDED WINE UBN 0.2952
422 F.U. OKAGBA IND LTD MF 0630187 RC 447489 75A, OZOMAGALA STREET, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA S 132.8700     63,495.00                     69,258,539.18         IMPORTATION OF GLASS SHEETS AND LANTERN GLOBES FSB 0.0877
423 FIRST INTERSTATE BANK PLC AA1305165 RC81522 2/4, Davies Street, Off Marina, Lagos 132.8700     30,320.00                     69,288,859.18         PAYMENT FOR RENEWAL OF MICROSOFT OSL AGREEMENT FORFIB 0.0419
424 FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF 0622943 2343 2 OLD DOCK  ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8700     690,244.09                   69,979,103.27         12,000MT OF SOFT RED WINTER WHEAT ZENITH 0.9531
425 FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF 0941039 2343 2 OLD DOCK  ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8700     2,287,752.00                72,266,855.27         35,000MT OF PORTLAND CEMENT IN BULK ZENITH 3.1591
426 FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF0923153 2343 2 OLD DOCK  ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS 132.8700     6,588.55                       72,273,443.82         NEW INDUSTRIAL SPARE PARTS ZENITH 0.0091
427 FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF 0646780 2343 2 OLD DOCK ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS. 132.8700     292,227.87                   72,565,671.69         1,372.284 MTONS OF U.S NO.2 HARD RED WINTER WHEAT WEMA 0.4035



428 FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0622950 RC2343 2, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA , LAGOS 132.8700     2,639,340.00                75,205,011.69         12,400 M/TONS OF WHEAT OCEANIC 3.6446
429 FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0740807 2343 2,OLD DOCK ROAD,APAPA LAGOS 132.8700     917,773.85                   76,122,785.54         3,500M /TONS HARD AMBER DURUM WHEAT FBN 1.2673
430 G.M.O AND COMPANY LIMITED MF0686925 5328 1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE, SURULERE , LAGOS 132.8700     26,780.00                     76,149,565.54         IMPOTATION OF BICYCLE PARTS IN CKD CONDITION ACCESS 0.0370
431 GREY DE KOUROUN MF0941006 152493 22 HAPPY HOME AVE. KIRIKIRI, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8700     13,651.53                     76,163,217.07         RAW MATERIALS - BOTTLES,CAPS,BRUSHES &SPRAY GUNS ZENITH 0.0189
432 HEIDELBERG NIG LTD MF0918054 339458 38/40 ASSOCIATION AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8700     56,982.53                     76,220,199.60         CHEMICALS FOR PRINTING INDUSTRY - ALPHA INK,COMBIFIX FOZENITH 0.0787
433 INTERCONTINENTAL CAPITAL MARKAA1087782 428270 WESLY HOUSE 21/22 MARINA LAGOS 132.8700     6,239.83                       76,226,439.43         TRAINING FEES INTERCON. 0.0086
434 KAUTHAR HIIGHTS LIMITED MF0350128 RC 309960 118 SHEHU KABIRU BAYERO RD KANO 132.8700     10,535.00                     76,236,974.43         MIXING TANK  PLASTIC PORCH FILLING MACHINE IBN 0.0145
435 KENAN COMMERCIAL ENT. LTD MF0657098 RC409141 ZONE 14, NO. 163 MAIN MARKET, NNEWI 132.8700     150,300.00                   76,387,274.43         FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE OCEANIC 0.2075
436 KOLORKOTE LTD MF-0050413 RC 45814 PLOT 8, BLOCK IV, OFF IDIROKO ROAD, OTTA IND 132.8700     281,742.44                   76,669,016.87         GALVALIUM COILS AC2 AZ100 DBL 0.3890
437 KOLORKOTE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0798454 45814 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PLOT 8, BLOCK IV, OFF IDI- 132.8700     277,959.20                   76,946,976.07         ALUMINIUM COILED SHEETS OF ALUMINIUM NOT ALLOYED GUARANTY 0.3838
438 LIVINCO ELECTRICAL NIG LTD MF0663499 RC 382683 12 NELSON MANDELA ROAD, CALABAR, CROSS R 132.8700     20,983.20                     76,967,959.27         P30Y POT INSULATOR ,  P22 SPINDLE  &  DISC INSULATOR - DBL 0.0290
439 LOUIS CARTER INDUSTRIES LIMITEDMF0810191 131114 14 WESTERN AVENUE ALAKA SURULERE LAGOS 132.8700     195,200.00                   77,163,159.27         NEW MOTORCYCLES CG 125 IN CKD CONDITION INTERCON. 0.2695
440 MAGNUM TRUST BANK PLC AA 0530741 RC 161995 67 MARINA LAGOS 132.8700     2,600.00                       77,165,759.27         PAYMENT FOR SWIFT FEES MAGNUM 0.0036
441 M-CHULLAS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0791368 408217 20 ONITSHA ROAD BEST LINE NNEWI ANAMBRA S 132.8700     180,000.00                   77,345,759.27         USED MOTORCYCLES INTERCON. 0.2486
442 MIDDLE  POINT NIG LTD MF0664916 86497 2A RAYMOND NJOKU STREET, FALOMO , IKOYI , 132.8700     2,040.48                       77,347,799.75         OIL ADITIVE, STOP OIL TREATMENT UBN 0.0028
443 MIDWAY VENTURES LIMITED MF 0698128 78434 31/32 ASA AFARIOGUN STR.AJAO ESTATE LAGOS 132.8700     141,040.50                   77,488,840.25         89 MTONS OF LD FILM  ARTIFICIAL RESIN WEMA 0.1948
444 NEW COMEX TRADING CO.NIG.LTD. MF0178487 32373 9 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND , LAGOS 132.8700     137,679.11                   77,626,519.36         " ARISTON " WATER HEATERS FBN 0.1901
445 NEW COMEX TRADING CO.NIG.LTD. MF0178480 32373 9 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND , LAGOS 132.8700     15,569.65                     77,642,089.01         STEEL SHOWER TRAYS FBN 0.0215
446 NGERIA EAGLE FLOUR MILLS MF0654516 30737 TOLL POINT,IBADAN LAGOS EXPRESSWAY. 132.8700     1,230,000.00                78,872,089.01         6,000 METRIC TONS BRAZILLIAN/PARAGUAY MILLING WHEAT UBA 1.6985
447 NICON HILTON HOTEL MF0469840 52593 1 AGUIYI IRONSI STR MAITAMA DISTRICT ABUJA 132.8700     190,483.98                   79,062,572.99         KITCHEN EQUIPMENTS AFRI 0.2630
448 NIGERIAN BAG MANUFACTURING COMF0785912 3584 45, ERIC MOORE ROAD, IGANMU LAGOS 132.8700     68,435.26                     79,131,008.25         CLAMPING CYLINDER, TENSION CONE- INDUSTRIAL SPARE PAR FBN 0.0945
449 NIGERIAN BAG MANUFACTURING COMF0785911 3584 45, ERIC MOORE ROAD, IGANMU LAGOS 132.8700     49,444.96                     79,180,453.21         RUBBER DISK , BEARING BLOCK, SCREW WHEEL - INDUSTRIAL FBN 0.0683
450 NIGERIAN BAG MFG CO LTD MF0664016 3584 45 ERIC MOORE RD. IGANMU , LAGOS 132.8700     125,675.55                   79,306,128.76         ELECTRICAL TRUNKING & ASSOC. ELEC. EQUIPMENT UBN 0.1735
451 NIGERIAN BAG MFG CO LTD MF 0764919 3584 45/46, ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU SURULERE LA 132.8700     26,922.00                     79,333,050.76         INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- PROPYL ALCOHOL ZENITH 0.0372
452 NIGERIAN BAG MFG CO LTD MF 0764923 3584 45/46, ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU SURULERE LA 132.8700     33,628.00                     79,366,678.76         INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- FORK LIFT TRUCK ZENITH 0.0464
453 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC MF0672202 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS 132.8700     382,123.32                   79,748,802.08         TETRA BRIK ASEPTIC PACKAGING MATERIALS SUPPLIED IN REEIBTC 0.5277
454 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC AA0999718 RC 613          IGANMU HOUSE, 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD 132.8700     173,483.85                   79,922,285.93         Being Royalty payment on Maltina for the period October to DecemFCMB 0.2396
455 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC AA0999717 RC 613          1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD. 132.8700     320,194.35                   80,242,480.28         Being Royalty payment on Gulder Larger Beer for the period OctobFCMB 0.4421
456 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC MF0606769 613 1, ABEBE VILLAGE RD. IGANMU LAGOS 132.8700     83,101.61                     80,325,581.89         CAUSTIC SODA-MICRO PARTS UBN 0.1148
457 NUTRICIMA LIMITED MF0794554 495141 45-47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIA 132.8700     271,320.51                   80,596,902.40         1 UNIT WATER TREATMENT PLANT WITH HS CODE 7309.0000 AN IBTC 0.3747
458 NYCIL LIMITED MF0711688 RC 27148 24, TALABI STR. OFF ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKE 132.8700     80,700.62                     80,677,603.02         PETROPLASTICS (RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY) INDO 0.1114
459 NYCIL LIMITED MF0711687 RC 27148 24, TALABI STR. OFF ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKE 132.8700     54,023.34                     80,731,626.36         PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE (CHEMICALS INDO 0.0746
460 ONWARD PAPER MILL LTD. MF0268098 10349 OBAGUN AVENUE,MATORI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,O 132.8700     13,241.76                     80,744,868.12         CLEAR ENVELOPE WINDOW FILMS - FOR PAPER MILL INDUSTRYFBN 0.0183
461 ONWARD STATIONERY STORES LTD MF0654376 5324 23 BURMA ROAD ,APAPA , LAGOS 132.8700     78,204.74                     80,823,072.86         PRINTING BOARD FOR BOOK PRODUCTION FOR STATIONERY INFBN 0.1080
462 PRECISION RESOURCES LIMITED MF0929153 420458 58A KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY OREGUN IKEJA 132.8700     25,160.39                     80,848,233.25         2.5KG OF REPLACEMENT PARTS AND ACCESSORIES FOR NIGHTINTERCON. 0.0347
463 PROMASIDOR NIGERIA LTD MF0675725 203123 23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.8700     108,000.00                   80,956,233.25         BULK COWBELL MILK POWDER ZENITH 0.1491
464 PROMASIDOR NIGERIA LTD MF0764122 203124 23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.8700     148,134.00                   81,104,367.25         FOOD SEASONING POWDER ZENITH 0.2046
465 PROMASIDOR NIGERIA LTD MF0764114 203125 23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.8700     130,498.95                   81,234,866.20         COWBELL ALUMINIUM LAMINATED FOIL ZENITH 0.1802
466 PURECHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0676417 115657 19 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.8700     134,582.90                   81,369,449.10         VINYL ACETATE MONOMER(VAM)-INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIA UBA 0.1858
467 PZ  INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF 0762452 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU IND.ESTAT 132.8700     23,475.60                     81,392,924.70         INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- ACTIVATED BLEACHING EARTH ZENITH 0.0324
468 PZ  INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF 0762454 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU IND.ESTAT 132.8700     48,990.76                     81,441,915.46         CHEMICALS,MANUALS AND DRAWINGS ZENITH 0.0676
469 PZ INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0762519 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.8700     25,555.42                     81,467,470.88         WRAPPERS-INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR MANUFACTURE UBA 0.0353
470 PZ INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0762518 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.8700     53,137.05                     81,520,607.93         TETRA ACETYL DIANINE-GREEN GRANULAR-INDUSTRIAL RAW MUBA 0.0734
471 PZ INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0762526 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.8700     37,422.53                     81,558,030.46         25G BOTTLE 1 OZ 38MM SCREW NECK WHITE FLINT-INDUSTRIALUBA 0.0517
472 PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0762536 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8700     12,413.37                     81,570,443.83         RE-INFORCED BORE(FOR MANU. OF DETERGENT) AFRI 0.0171
473 PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0762542 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8700     38,039.82                     81,608,483.65         AMBER R1320MM SCREW NECK BOTTLE(R/M) AFRI 0.0525
474 PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0762463 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8700     265,581.26                   81,874,064.91         MIXTURE OF TWO/ MORE ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCES AFRI 0.3667
475 PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0762528 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8700     360,648.12                   82,234,713.03         SODIUM TRIPOLYPHOSPHATE MEDIUM HYDRATION(R/M AFRI 0.4980
476 SEVEN UP BOTTLING PLC MF0785864 RC 1928 247, MOSHOOD ABIOLA WAY IJORA, LAGOS 132.8700     66,036.53                     82,300,749.56         ASSORTED  SPARE PARTS FOR BOTTLING MACHINERY DBL 0.0912
477 SEVEN-UP BOTTLING COMPANY PLCMF0785858 1928 247,MOSHOOD ABIOLA ROAD, IJORA,LAGOS 132.8700     695,860.80                   82,996,610.36         16 IVECO EUROCARGO MODEL TRUCKS ZENITH 0.9609
478 STARPORT EXPRESS SERVICES LTDMF0924957 392271 48A MODELE STREET, SURULERE LAGOS 132.8700     4,613.13                       83,001,223.49         1318.08 SQM OF ASSORTED MODELS OF CERAMIC TILES ZENITH 0.0064
479 SUBAYA METALWARE (NIGERIA) LIMBA050/2004216 RC29697 6 SAPELE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8700     15,611.05                     83,016,834.54         MACHINERY FOR THE PREPARATION OF FRUITS, NUTS & VEGETECO 0.0216
480 SUNIL (NIG.) LTD . MF0451415 78796 9, CREEK ROAD APAPA, APAPA LAGOS 132.8700     71,022.00                     83,087,856.54         INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- LOTTE DAESAN PETROCHEMICAL ZENITH 0.0981
481 SUNSHINE GROUP LIMITED MF0659898 85172 12, HERBERT MACAULAY STREET, EBUTE METTA 132.8700     661,000.00                   83,748,856.54         JINSUN NEW MOTORCYCLE CKD PARTS- ENGINE ASSY, FENDEREQUITY 0.9128
482 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF0824812 2002 9,OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.8700     15,231.20                     83,764,087.74         FRYPANS ZENITH 0.0210
483 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF0824811 2002 9,OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.8700     18,301.63                     83,782,389.37         RAW MATERIAL- POWDER PAINT ZENITH 0.0253
484 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF0824805 2002 9,OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.8700     23,417.40                     83,805,806.77         KITCHEN APPLIANCE - CASSEROLES ZENITH 0.0323
485 VEE NETWORKS LIMITED AA1325265 RC398557 PLOT 1664, OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.8700     168,855.66                   83,974,662.43         PAYMENT FOR RLAS/RLAP LICENCE (GSM SOFTWARE LICENCE OCEANIC 0.2332
486 VIRAMSUN NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0749270 25980 SUN GROUP COMPOUND, PLOT NO, 4C, BLOCK H 132.8700     38,007.82                     84,012,670.25         JK TYRES ZENITH 0.0525
487 VIRAMSUN NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0749269 25980 SUN GROUP COMPOUND, PLOT NO, 4C, BLOCK H 132.8700     52,324.46                     84,064,994.71         VIKRANT TYRES ZENITH 0.0723
488 W.J. BUSH & CO NIG LTD MF 0664974 RC 966 168 MISSION ROAD, KANO 132.8700     46,500.00                     84,111,494.71         PRINTED SOAP WRAPPING PAPER IN ROLLS CAPITAL 0.0642
489 WAHUM COMPANY MF 0758662 RC 2710 3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700     39,888.00                     84,151,382.71         IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS:ENAMEL FRITS FSB 0.0551
490 WAHUM COMPANY MF 0758661 RC 2710 3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700     49,700.00                     84,201,082.71         IMPORTATION OF GROUND COATING FRITS - INDUSTRIAL RAW MFSB 0.0686
491 WILBUK ENTERPRISES AA1348171 RC626307 9 EREKO STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8700     5,790.00                       84,206,872.71         SCHOOL FEES CHARTERED 0.0080
492 ALUBARIKA SANNI INDUSTRIES LIMI MF 0634422 92742 12/14 OBE STREET, LAGOS 132.8600     103,375.66                   84,310,248.37         MILD STEEL HOT ROLLED SHEETS FBNMB 0.1427
493 BHUMEE INKS AND RESINS LIMITED MF 0826987 494031 VEEPEE INDUSTRIAL AVENUE,SANGO OTTA,OGU 132.8600     85,800.00                     84,396,048.37         2 NEW CATERPILLAR GENERATING SETS ,MODEL 3406C WEMA 0.1185
494 BOGVOG NIGERIA LIMITED MF0631482 RC493551 ZONE 7 EXT 48 MAIN MKT,NNEWI ANAMBRA STAT 132.8600     200,000.00                   84,596,048.37         FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES CITIZENS 0.2762
495 COLEMAN TECHNICAL INDUSTRIES LMF 0674830 15410 149/151 IDIMU ROAD,IKOTUN,LAGOS. 132.8600     93,640.83                     84,689,689.20         84  MTONS OF POLYVINYL CHLORIDE WEMA 0.1293
496 DANA DRUGS LIMITED MF 0771970 298881 54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8600     112,600.00                   84,802,289.20         1,260,000 PAIRS OF SURGICAL GLOVES,SYRINGE AND INTRAVE WEMA 0.1555
497 DANA MOTORS MF0654424 294984 54, MARINA STREET, LAGOS 132.8600     326,304.00                   85,128,593.20         36 UNITS OF K2700 4X2, 4X4 S/CAB H/D STA KIA VEHICLES GUARANTY 0.4505
498 DANA MOTORS LIMITED MF 0697636 294984  54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8600     1,191,709.00                86,320,302.20         180 UNITS OF RIO AND CERATO MOTOR CARS WEMA 1.6455
499 DANA MOTORS LTD. MF0654419 294984 54 MARINA,LAGOS 132.8600     62,400.00                     86,382,702.20         COMMERCIAL VEHICLES - SPORTAGE FBN 0.0862
500 DANA MOTORS LTD. MF0654338 294984 54 MARINA,LAGOS 132.8600     6,258.00                       86,388,960.20         MOTOR VEHICLES - RIO & OPIRIUS FBN 0.0086
501 DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF 0771973 292251 54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8600     24,480.00                     86,413,440.20         48.57 MTONS OF DEXTROSE(RAW MATERIALS FOR PHARMACEUWEMA 0.0338
502 DEPOLON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0387541 RC440610 37, APATA STREETT, SHOMOLU, LAGOS 132.8600     39,891.58                     86,453,331.78         PAYMENT FOR STAINLESS STEEL UTENSILS STB 0.0551
503 EDEM UDO UDO EKANEM (SEBONGOAA0967343 A2685974 8 ODI AVENUE, OLD GRA, PORT HARCOURT 132.8600     10,152.00                     86,463,483.78         SCHOOL FEES ECO 0.0140
504 FAREAST MERCANTILE CO LIMITED MF 0731449 RC 1104 FAREAST MERCANTILE BONDED WAREHOUSE, 13 132.8600     83,313.27                     86,546,797.05         SAMSUNG COLOUR TELEVISION SETS CAPITAL 0.1150
505 FAREAST MERCANTILE CO LTD MF 0758850 RC 1104 721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET V.I LAGOS 132.8600     445,350.00                   86,992,147.05         TIGER  RAZORS BLADES MAGNUM 0.6149
506 FAREAST MERCANTILE COMPANY LIMF0758724 RC1104 721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA 132.8600     166,574.95                   87,158,722.00         KODAK FILM PAPERS CHARTERED 0.2300
507 FAREAST MERCANTILE COMPANY LIMF0717291 RC1104 721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA 132.8600     479,631.05                   87,638,353.05         FIRESTONE TYRES CHARTERED 0.6623
508 FAREAST MERCHANTILE CO. LTD MF-0717258 RC 1104 721, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA 132.8600     61,655.26                     87,700,008.31         FIRESTONE TYRES OF VARIOUS SIZES3 360 PCS DBL 0.0851
509 FAREAST MERCHANTILE CO. LTD MF-0758719 RC 1104 721, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA 132.8600     42,340.16                     87,742,348.47         BABY CEREAL -  FRISOLAC-  H 720 CARTONS DBL 0.0585
510 FINE CHEMICALS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0771137 31570 22 MUSA YAR 'ADUA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LA 132.8600     63,630.00                     87,805,978.47         PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE UBA 0.0879
511 FINE CHEMICALS NIGERIA LTD MF 0690511 31570 1-5 FINE AVENUE,OFF VEEPE IND.AVENUE,SANGO 132.8600     97,136.03                     87,903,114.50         40,000 KGS OF TITANIUM DIOXIDE RUTILE WEMA 0.1341
512 FRAJEND INVESTMENT (NIG.) LIMITEMF0659890 308194 56A, KANO STREET, EBUTE METTA, LAGOS. 132.8600     333,450.00                   88,236,564.50         950 SETS  OF FRAJEND MOTORCYCLES IN CKD. EQUITY 0.4604
513 HACO LIMITED MF0323110 376397 ZONE 6 EXT 26-30 MAIN MARKET NNEWI ANAMBR 132.8600     200,000.00                   88,436,564.50         FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE INTERCON. 0.2762
514 JOCARO  NIG LTD MF0681625 270991 PLOT 477 TRANSAMADI INDUSTRIAL,PORT HARCU 132.8600     40,604.00                     88,477,168.50         GENERATING SETS AND SPARE PARTS INTRECON. 0.0561
515 LOUIS CARTER INTERNATIONAL LIM MF 0596565 RC 131114 17,OGUI ROAD, ENUGU ENUGU STATE 132.8600     276,750.00                   88,753,918.50         1560 CASES UNMANUFACTURED LEAF TOBACCO FIDELITY 0.3821



516 LUBCON LIMITED MF0645548 170021 LUBCON AVENUE, ADEWOLE INDUSTRIAL LAYOU 132.8600     26,210.99                     88,780,129.49         INFINEUM SV 260 ADDITIVES(INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL INTERCON. 0.0362
517 LUBCON LIMITED MF0645546 170021 LUBCON AVENUE, ADEWOLE INDUSTRIAL LAYOU 132.8600     27,618.40                     88,807,747.89         INFINEUM D1222 ADDITIVES(INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL INTERCON. 0.0381
518 LUBCON LIMITED MF0645542 170021 LUBCON AVENUE, ADEWOLE INDUSTRIAL LAYOU 132.8600     34,700.00                     88,842,447.89         NYLON SLEEVS FOR 5LTRS, NYLON SLEEVES FOR 4LTRS AND HINTERCON. 0.0479
519 LUBCON LIMITED MF0645547 170021 LUBCON AVENUE, ADEWOLE INDUSTRIAL LAYOU 132.8600     27,618.40                     88,870,066.29         INFINEUM M7040 ADDITIVES(INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL INTERCON. 0.0381
520 MARBLITE  (NIGERIA) LTD MF 0758707 RC 30562 721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET V.I LAGOS 132.8600     24,510.59                     88,894,576.88         IGNIS DRYERS MAGNUM 0.0338
521 MARBLITE NIGERIA LTD MF 0623069 RC 30562 721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA 132.8600     21,196.13                     88,915,773.01         IGNIS WASHERS AND DRYERS CAPITAL 0.0293
522 MERIDIAN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED MF0760579 RC 396004 332,CAPITAL BUILDING,IKORODU RD,MARYLAND, 132.8600     54,413.70                     88,970,186.71         VARIOUS ELECTROMECHANICAL TOOLS WITH SELF CONTAINEDTRUST 0.0751
523 MICHELIN TYRE SERVICES MF0690310 2475 PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS 132.8600     241,025.54                   89,211,212.25         TYRES ZENITH 0.3328
524 MIDLAND GALVANIZING PRODUCTS MF0576671 18220 KM 10 ABEOKUTA/LAGOS ROAD 132.8600     618,750.00                   89,829,962.25         750MT COLD ROLLED STEEL(HARD) WIDE COILS (0.15MM*752MMINTERCON 0.8543
525 MIKANO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0702857 36027 PLOT 34, ACME ROAD, OGBA IKEJA LAGOS        132.8600                     652,500.00 90,482,462.25         PERKINS ENGINE, STAMFORD ALTERNATOR, PANEL AND N.I.B 0.9009
526 NIGERIAN ALUMINIUM EXTRUSIONS MF0675397 RC11515 31/37, APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY,OSHODI IND 132.8600     139,300.00                   90,621,762.25         PRIMARY QUALITY ALUMINIUM BILLETS EIB 0.1923
527 NIGERITE LIMITED MF0444896 1894 41, OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8600     100,800.00                   90,722,562.25         PVC COPOLYMER GA 6015 FOR INDUSTRIAL USE NBM 0.1392
528 OMO WOOD INDUSTRIES MF-0672389 RC 157591 18 WEMPCO ROAD, PLOT 1A, BLOCK D,IKEJA, LAG 132.8600     10,032.00                     90,732,594.25         USED MACHINE FOR REPAIR SHOP IN WOOD INDUSTRY WITH PADBL 0.0139
529 OSYCHRIS INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMMF0659896 177537 7, HERBERT MACAULAY STREET, EBUTE METTA, 132.8600     65,050.00                     90,797,644.25         205 UNITS OF 125CC COMFORT BRAND MOTORCYCLE IN CKD ANEQUITY 0.0898
530 PENTAC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0387540 RC449416 16 OLABISI STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8600     512,500.00                   91,310,144.25         PAYMENT FOR NON-BASMATI INDIAN PARBOILED RICE-UP TO 15STB 0.7076
531 PORCELAINWARE INDUSTRIES LIMITMF0672359 37793 18, WEMPCO ROAD, PLOT 1A, BLOCK D, OGBA SC 132.8600     94,080.00                     91,404,224.25         INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS - 72 METRIC TONS GLAZE FRIT WI IBTC 0.1299
532 R T BRISCOE (NIGERIA) PLC MF0638618 RC1482 18, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.8600     394,710.88                   91,798,935.13         ATLASCAPCO AIR RECEIVER, DRYER, COMPRESSOR OF HOSE CHARTERED 0.5450
533 RANPOLEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0605926 RC 147769 87/88 SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE PHASE II KANO 132.8600     9,805.00                       91,808,740.13         NEW SPARE PARTS FOR MACHINERY HABIB 0.0135
534 REDINGTON NIGERIA LTD MF 0942087 463227 122 - 132, OSHODI - APAPA EXPRESSWAY, AFPRIN 132.8600     66,400.00                     91,875,140.13         NEW COMPUTER PARTS AND ACCESSORIES(1.E.INTEL CPU P-4,2ZENITH 0.0917
535 RICO MANUFACTURING LTD MF0657065 RC345192 11, IHIALA STREET, OKPUNO NNEWICHI, NNEW 132.8600     395,000.00                   92,270,140.13         FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE OCEANIC 0.5454
536 S.B CHEMICALS LIMITED MF 0771963 201406  54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8600     445,500.00                   92,715,640.13         900 MTONS OF SODIUM HYDROXIDE-PEARL GRADE WEMA 0.6151
537 SHRI NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0679604 RC 375480 15, ADARANIJO STREET BARIGA PEDRO, LAGOS 132.8600     71,450.00                     92,787,090.13         PHOTOCOPING PAPER GUARDIAN 0.0987
538 STANDARD INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMEMF0653974 6668 NO 18 WEMPCO ROAD,OGBA,LAGOS. 132.8600     1,074,401.32                93,861,491.45         COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS UBA 1.4835
539 TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0690229 281837 PLOT 2, BLOCK G, ISOLO EXP. ROAD, ISOLO 132.8600     9,107.87                       93,870,599.32         SHORT FALL ON THE PURCHASE OF 194 UNITS OF TOYOTA HIACMIBL 0.0126
540 TUKIES INVESTMENT (NIG) LIMITED MF0758120 RC337644 37 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8600     270,000.00                   94,140,599.32         VITAMILK SOYMILK GLASS BOTTLE CHARTERED 0.3728
541 VEEPEE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0826956 16530 KM 38 ABEOKUTA MOTOR ROAD SANGO OTTA OG 132.8600     115,500.00                   94,256,099.32         RAW MATERIAL- LOW DENSITY POLYTHELENE EXTRUSION LOTRZENITH 0.1595
542 VEEPEE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0826989 16530 KM 38 ABEOKUTA MOTOR ROAD SANGO OTTA OG 132.8600     188,100.00                   94,444,199.32         INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL - POLYESTER FILM ZENITH 0.2597
543 VEEVEE PAPER PRODUCTS LIMITED MF0825916 RC 462986 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8600     241,280.60                   94,685,479.92         UNCOATED KRAFT PAPER IN REELS HABIB 0.3332
544 VEEVEE PAPER PRODUCTS LIMITED MF0825922 RC 462986 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8600     34,830.00                     94,720,309.92         STITCHING WIRE COPPER COATED COIL HABIB 0.0481
545 VEEVEE PAPER PRODUCTS LIMITED MF0727681 RC 462986 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8600     624,109.00                   95,344,418.92         UNCOATED KRAFT PAPER HABIB 0.8617
546 VIK INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0449321 173791 25, ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTATE ISOL 132.8600     115,000.00                   95,459,418.92         TO PURCHASE POLYPROPYLENE (R380Y),170MT,(B391G) 136MT MIBL 0.1588
547 WARRI REFINING AND PETROCHEMICMF0153221 120317 REFINERY ROAD, EKPAN. WARRI DELTA SATE 132.8600     51,437.09                     95,510,856.01         FILTERS - AMERKLEEN,AMERGLAS DURACEL,VARICEL ZENITH 0.0710
548 WESTERN METAL PRODUCTS COMPAMF0672358 25381 18, WEMPCO ROAD, PLOT 1A, BLOCK D, OGBA SC 132.8600     111,285.00                   95,622,141.01         INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY & ACCESSORIES - 1 SET PARTS FOR FOIBTC 0.1537
549 WORLD WIDE COMMERCIAL VENTURMF-0793770 RC 325074 721, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA 132.8600     219,970.72                   95,842,111.73         GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICALS FORMUALTIONS  - (VARDBL 0.3037
550 WORLDWIDE IND.VENT. LTD MF 0607336 143049 25 MUSA YARDUA CRES. V/IS 132.8600     166.79                          95,842,278.52         SHORTFALL - CHARGES REGENT 0.0002
551 YAMASHITA INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD MF0640142 RC474112 8 UMEOZULUMBA STREET, NKWO, NNEWI 132.8600     380,000.00                   96,222,278.52         FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE OCEANIC 0.5247

96,222,278.52              132.8907
B.DISQUALIFIED  BIDS

552 ACCESS BANK PLC AA0979831 125384 PLOT 1665 , OYIN JOLAYEMI , STREET, V/ISLAND, 132.8800     9,875.00                       96,232,153.52         CONSULTANCY FEE ON INFRASTRUCTURE MANAGEMENT ACCESS 1
553 ARIZONA TRADING LIMITED MF0661149 RC 297012 1B OZUMBA MBADIWE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9000     28,413.86                     96,260,567.38         CHEMICAL PREPARATION FOR CHEMICAL PREPARATION TRUST 1
554 G-SYSTEMS LTD AA 0983223 RC 413174 SHOP B6,KADO SHOPPING COMPLEX KADO ESTA 132.8700     60,941.40                     96,321,508.78         MEDICAL RESEARCH PAYMENT TRADE 1
555 KENVEE NIG LTD MF0633116 RC28020 34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE, IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.8700     29,286.05                     96,350,794.83         SCALES PRUDENT 1
556 MTN NIG COMM. LTD MF0937986 395010 30 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8700     700,000.00                   97,050,794.83         PP 32K SIM UBN 1
557 OLIVES CREATION LIMITED MF0691628 RC136918 5TH AVENUE, A CLOSE, HOUSE 2, FESTACK TOWN 132.9100     13,216.00                     97,064,010.83         PATRESS BOXES ETB 1
558 PATRICIA NWOBODO (MRS) AA1044907 A2544851 2 ONA CRESCENT, MAITAMA, ABUJA 133.0000     50,628.01                     97,114,638.84         TUITION  FOR PATRICIA NWOBODO - PART PAYMENT DBL 1
559 WANDEL INTERNATIONAL (NIG) LTD AA-01216330 RC 113254 77/79, ERIC MOORE ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8800     62,500.00                     97,177,138.84         REPAYMENT OF LOAN OF $500,000.00 PER CERTIFICATE OF CAPDBL 1
560 ESTENDO POWER PRODUCT CO LIM MF0785294 254170 300 WHAFR ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000     62,024.00                     97,239,162.84         135PCS OF GENERATOR INTERCON 2
561 ESTENDO POWER PRODUCT CO LIM MF0784507 254170 300 WHAFR ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000     30,440.00                     97,269,602.84         66 UNITS OF GENERATING SETS INTRECON. 2
562 INNOSON NIG.LTD. MF0500663 96761 20 NEW MARKET ROAD,NNEWI 132.9200     184,200.00                   97,453,802.84         NEW MOTORCYCLE (CKD CONDITION ) MODEL QM100-A FBN 2
563 INNOSON NIG.LTD. MF0272418 96761 20 NEW MARKET ROAD,NNEWI 132.9200     442,050.00                   97,895,852.84         NEW MOTORCYCLE (CKD ) MODEL QS90 FBN 2
564 PARAS (NIG) LIMITED MF0634417 RC140187 53, Iga Iduganran Street, Lagos Island, Lagos 132.8700     5,000.00                       97,900,852.84         SPARE PARTS OF KEROSINE STOVE BURNER & WICK PLATE FIB 2
565 PARAS (NIG) LIMITED MF0634395 RC140187 53, Iga Iduganran Street, Lagos Island, Lagos 132.8700     7,000.00                       97,907,852.84         SPARE PARTS OF KEROSINE STOVE BURNER & WICK PLATE FIB 2
566 LUKAM NIGERIA LTD. MF 0737330 RC 25849 20, ALHAJI OLAIYA STREET, ALAUSA 132.9000     17,500.00                     97,925,352.84         USED JCB LOADING SHOVEL EIB 3

1,703,074.32          
TOTAL 97,925,352.84    

SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 30 OF 25 - 04 - 2005 EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE US$100,000,000.00 1 PURPOSE  NOT  EXPLICIT
2 TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED US$97,925,352.84 2 MULTIPLE   BIDS
3 QUALIFIED BIDS US$96,222,278.52 3 PROHIBITED  ITEMS
4 DISQUALIFIED BIDS US$1,703,074.32
5 HIGHEST BID RATE =N=133.00/US$ 
6 MARGINAL RATE =N=132.86/US$ 
7 LOWEST BID RATE =N=132.86/US$ 
8 NO. OF BANKS      56   BANKS
9 Total NO. of Bids 566

10 NO. Of Successful Bids 551
11 NO. Of Unsuccessful Bids 15 Weighted Ave 132.8907


